INGERSOLL-RAND

Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in
2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging
to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between
Ingersoll-Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of
either.

FROM T0
[ s41001 | | 541500 |

SERIAL No. RANGE


Doosan
Disclaimer


PARTS BOOK C.P.N. 92102789

ISSUE No. 5

DATE : SEPTEMBER 1985 Revised (10-12)

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE MANUAL

MANUAL D’UTILISATION ET D’ENTRETIEN
BEDIENUNGS-UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNG
LIBRO D'USO E MANUTENZIONE

MANUAL DE MANEJO Y MANTEN‘lMlENTO

iSleally Jua 2 by



Doosan
DATE OCTOBER


TABLE DES MATIERES

INDEX INHALTSVERZEICHNIS INDICE INDICE oA
GENERAL DATA CARACTERISTIQUES ALLGEMEINE DATEN CARATTERISTICHE DATOS GENERALES o et
GENERALI
SECTION 1 SECTION 1 ABSCHNITT 1 SECCION 1 ule llane
Description Description Beschreibung PARTE 1 Descripcién
Degcription of Compressor & Description du compresseur et Wirkungsweise des Kompressors Descrizione Descripcién del compresor y \ o2t
Air Flow circulation de {'air Schema des Luft-und Descrizione guppo compressor del flujo de aire syt
Air & Oil Flow Diagrams Circulation d'air et d'huile Oftkreisiaufs e circuito aria- . Esquemas de los flujos de aire 1A 355y laiLall i
with Componentsdescription Descrizione circuito aria/olio e y aceite con descripcion de los “sb $23 WPLAT A2y
SECTION 2 ABSCHNITT 2 suoi componenti componentes S My elydt B Gl Siayey
SECTION 2 Fonctionnement Bedienung ; RIS [N W
Operation Avant de démarrer Vor dem Start PARTE 2 SECCION-2 -
Before Starting Démarrage Anlassen Modo d impiego Funcionamiento Y ot
Starting Unit : Prima del I'aviamento Antes de la puesta en march J...:Jl
Acrét Abstetien Avviamento Puesta en marcha fac e J3
Stopping Arrét automatique Sicherheitsabschaltung o : hd
Safety Shut Down ~ . Jeri sa
SECTION 3 ABSCHNITT 3 Verifica spiafindicatori Parada
SECTION 3 Lubrification Schmierung _ Arresto Pardda de seguridad i
Lubrication Généralités Aligemeines Dispositivi di sicurezza o
General Vidange d'huile compresseur Kompressoriwechsel SECCION 3 ol Gty
Compressor Oil Change PARTE 3 Lubricacion v ol
Huile moteur Motor&! Lubrificazione General F“”
Engine Lubricating Oil Normalisation lubrifiants Olvorschriften — Tabelle Generslitd Cambio de aceite compresor >l
Lubricant Specifications — Tableau Cambio olio compressor Ausgas
— Table ; ABSCHNITT 4 Aceite lubricante motor MLl s
SECTION 4 Wartung Olio Motore Especificaciones lubricante — e
SECTION 4 Entretien Aligemeines -Tabelia specifiche lubrificanti cuadro
Maintenance . Généralités Ofriickiauf/Abscheider Ipdt et oy;
General . Circuit de récupération Kompressordifiiter PARTE 4 SECCION 4 olewat . gy *'
Scavenger Line Filtre & huile compresseur , Manutenzione Mantenimiento T >
Compressor Oil Filter Kompressordlabscheider- Generality General Iyt
. Elément séparateur d'huile element Tubo di ricupero Linea de recuperacién ¢ "
Compressor Oil Separator compresseur Filtro ofio compressore Filtro aceite compresor f“'”
Element Kompressordl ‘ Glealt
. Huile compresseur Elemento filtrante del Elemento separador aceite Slages
Compressor Ol serbatoio separatore compresor o SH L
Reifen/Reifendriicke . «
. Pneumatiques-pressions Radlager Olio compressor Aceite compresor ilall oy e
Tyres/Tyre Pressure Roulements de roues Motorbitilter : :
Wheel Bearings Filtre & huile moteur Sicherheitsabschaltsystem Pressione pneumatici ital vy Lab .
Engine Oil Filter Sécurités entrainant I'arrét Luftaustrittventile Cuscinetto ruote Neuméticos/presién neuméticos g Jad g pais
Protective Shutdown System du groupe Batterie Filtro olio motore Cojinetes ruedas )
Service Valves Valves de refoulement Kraftstoffiiter Sistema d'arresto di sicurezza Filtro aceite motor JITIY FO
Battery Batterie Druck- und Drehzahiregler Rubinetti di servizio Sistema de parada protectora . se Lh
Engine Fuel Filter Filtre 2 gazole Luftfilterelemente Batteria Véivulas servicio 25 8yd (23 G L
Speed and Pressure Regulator Régulateur de vitesse-prassion Entlastungsventil Filtro nafta motore Bateri4 hilalt

0.

'——-gi e | —

seme—



" Power available at 2600 rpm~ 54 B.H.P. 40.3 kw -

Fuel Tank Capacity

20 gals 91 litres

Puissance disponible a 2500 pmn 54 B.H.P. 40.3 kw .

Capacite reservoir combustible 20 gals 91 litres

‘L‘, J - \ B ) . 3( 4 ~ - ’..’ . i i - ,;;_ }‘
GENERAL DATA CARACTERISTIQUES ) TECHNISCHE DATEN
. COMPRESSOR COMPRESSUER KOMPRESSOR
Model P150WD/P175WD Modele P150WD/P176WD Modell P150WD/P175WD
Actual Free Air Delivery 150cfm 80 L/S 176¢fm70 L/S|  Debit reel dair 150cfm 80 L/S175¢fm70 L/S|  Tatsachliche 150¢fm 80 L/S 175cfm70 L/S
Normal Operating Pressure 102 psig 7.0 bar Pression de marche normale 102 psig 7.0 bar Normaler Betriebsdruc 102 psig 7.0 bar
Cooling System Oil Injection Systeme de refroidissement Qil Injection Kuhlanlage ‘ Oil Injection
Oil Capacity 3.3 gals 15 litres Capacite huile 3.3 gals 15 litres Fullvermogen 3.3 gals 15 litres
Maximum Pressure 114 psig 7.9 bar Maxi Pression 114 psig 7.9 bar Max. Druck - 114 psig 7.9 bar
Operating Ambient Temp  23°C - 52°C Temperature ambiante de  23°C — 52°C Betrieblicher Umgebungs 23% -52°
Range at Sea Level marche au niveau de la mer temperaturbereich bei
entre Seehohe

ENGINE MOTEUR MOTOR
Type/Model Deutz F3L912 Type/Modele Deutz F3L912 Typ/Modell Deutz F3L912
No. of Cylinders 3 Nombre de cylindres -3 Zylinderanzahi 3
Oil Capacity - 2 gals 9.1 litres Capacite huile 2 gals 9.1 litres : Fullvermogén Ol 2 gals 9.1 litres
Speed at Full Load 2500 rpm Vitesse a charge pleine 2500 rpm Geschwindigkeit bei 2500 rpm
Speed at Idle 1500 rpm Vitesse au ralenti - 1500 rpm Volibelastung .
Electrical System 12voit Systeme electrique 12 volt Geschwindligkeit im Leerlauf 1500 rpm

Verfugbare Leistung bei 2500 54 B.H.P. 40.3 kw
Fullvermogen Brennstofftank 20 gals 91 litres

WEIGHTS POIDS GEWICHTE

Shipping Weight 1215 kg Poids d'expedition » 1215 kg Versandgewicht 1215 kg
Gross Weight Poids brut Brittogewicht

(Ready to Operate, 1300 kg {Pret a la marche) 1300 kg {betriebsbereit) 1300 kg

No. of Wheels/Tyre Size
Tyre Pressure

2/6.70 x 13.6 pr
3.25 bar 47.1 psig

Nombre de roues/Taille pneu

Pression pneu

2/6.70 x 13.6 pr

3.25 bar 47.1 psig

Anzahl der Rader/Reiffengrosse 2/6.70 x 13.6 pr

Reifendruck

" 3.25 bar 47.1 psig

1.4

INGERSOLL-RAND




CARATTERISTICHE

GENERALI DATOS GENERALES dole a% .
COMPRESSORE COMPRESOR daialt
Modello P150WD/P1756WD Modelo P150WD/P175WD 3t
Mandata aria effettiva 150cfm 80 L/S175¢fm70 L/S|  Entrega actual aire libre 150cfm 80 L/S 175¢fm70 L/S Selllt elygld fnilh iy it
Pressione normale 102 psig 7.0 bar Presion normal de operacion 102 psig 7.0 bar ) e Jertdhas
Sistema di raffreddamento  Oil Injection Sistema de regrigeracion  Oil Injection <l add g ol
Capacita olio 3.3 gals 15 litres Capacidad aceite 3.3 gals 15 litres helall oy ) dne
Presion Maxima 114 psig 7.9 bar Pressione Massima 114 psig 7.9 bar Y haall
Gamma temperatura 23%¢c —52°C Gama de temperatura 23°% - 52°¢ ey vy Jortall damdd 350,40 Sl 5 3l

ambientedi esercizio a ambientede operacion i g g s
fivello mare{quota zero) al nivel del mar e =
MOTORE MOTOR S
Tipo/Modello Deutz F3L912 Tipo/Modelo Deutz F3L912 Jessl1/ 3 Jah
Numero di cilindri 3 No. de cilindros 3 Shyaldl sae
Capacita olio 2 gals 9.1 litres Capacidad aceote 2 gals 9.1 litres ShLN g e,
Giri a regime massimo 2500 rpm Velocidad a plena corga 2500 rpm S
Giri a regime minimo 1500 rpm Velocidad an vacio 1500 rpm. i il
Sistema eletrrico . 12volt _Sistema eletrico 12 volt SN Jasd ey fu;,
Potenza disponibile a 2600 rpm 54 B.H.P. 40.3 kw Potencia disponible a 2500 rpm 54 B.H.P. 40.3 kw ' TAASAN 93,5 You o aze doldh 5 yua
Capacitz serbatoio carburante 20 gals 91 litres Capacidad tanque combustible 20 gals 91 litres 33 Ol da
PESI PESOS "UT) L
Peso di spedizione 1215 kg Peso de embarqgue 1215 kg ot Oy
Peso lordo (prontoa al Peso bruto (listo para trabajar 1300 kg JusYt o5
funzionamento 1300 !(g Numero de ruedas/tamano _ (Jr2l) jala)
Numero di ruote/dimenzione neumaticos 2/6.70 x 13.6 pr SV las ]/ Momalt 306
dei Pneumatici 2/6.70 x 13.6 pr Presion Neumaticos 3.25 bar 47.1 psig Y b
Pressione dei pneumatici 3.25 bar 47.1 psig
1 INGERSOLL-RAND
2 N
— . s T s T s e T T T T T e



INGERSOLL-RAND P-175WD

SPARE PARTS LIST

CATALOGUE PIECES DETACHEES

ERSATZTEILLISTE

LISTA DE REPUESTOS

LISTA RICANMBI



VTR ] JPPY

ACCIONAMIENTO

GRUPPO MOTORE

DIVERS ANTRIEB

DRIVERS

N

) ) /\k O—F

INGERSOLL-RAND

701 oQ




‘]«\5i

C.P.N.

item Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO 94N 3 g0l
1 e 1 Engine Moteur Motor Motore Motor PN U 1
2 35134303 1 Drive Ring Bague d’entrainement Antriebsring Anello d’accoppiamento  Anillo motor oSk 2
3 36708048 1 Bracket Support Biigel Staffa . Ménsula s 3
4 35287838 i Mount Rondelle de solénofde de  Tréger Supporto ' Soporte Jot 4
blocage i
5 35273937 1 Snubber Washer Monture Dichtungsring fiir Rondella d’arresto Arandela amortiguadora - ez S ]
) ReibungsstoBdampfer .
6 92149574 1 Pipe Tuyau Rohr Tubo Tubo 3y pls 6
7 92321702 1 Clip _Collier Schelle Fermaglio Grapa ohts 7
8 92180884 1 Guard Protecteur Schutzvorrichtung Protezione Guarda FESAS 8
9 92131440 1 Bracket Protecteur Biigel Staffa  Ménsula LS 9
10 92119437 1 Guard Protecteur Schutzvorrichtung Protezione Guarda P 10
1 92119429 1 Guard Support Schutzvorrichtung Protezione Guarda Al 11
15 35326461 L] Belt Caurroie Riemen . Cinghia . Correa - 15
16 92105063 1 Belt Courroie Riemen Cinghia Correa o 16
17 35830694 1 Duct Conduit Leitungskanal ‘Condotto Conducto [T 17
18 92121367 1 DrivecouplingAssy Moyeu D'Entrainem. Acoplamiento de Disco Accopiam. Kompl.  Montaje acoplamiento JS s e apgage 18
Compi. transmision
19 35813641 1 Plate, Drive Pignon D'Entrainem. Plato de transmision Corona 235 e 19
20 92329283 6 Washer Rondelle Arandela Rondella Arandela sk 20
21 92304401 6  Screw Vis Tornillo Vite T.E. Tornillo Ayt jlms 21
22 35306737 1 Key Clavette Chaveta Chiavetta Llave s 22
23 92121359 1 Bush Bague Buchse Boccoia Buje s 23
tHi44444 lems supplied by engine manufacturer Articles fournis par fe Diese Artikel werden Componeti fornitit dal Articulos siministrados LS T Slelogion 44444 04s
fabricant de moteur vom Motorherstelier costruttore de! motore por el fabricente del
geliefert motor

7.14

INGERSOLL-RAND




DRIVERS

DIVERS

ANTRIEB

GRUPPO MOTORE

ACCIONAMIENTO

QYT XL JPPY

* INGERSOLL-RAND




GRUPPO MOTORE

TR} JPY

ltem C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB ACCIONAMIENTO
1 35583459 1 Muffler Silencieux Auspufftopf Marmitta . Silenciador de escape Sgeall o515 1
2 35326016 3 Bolt Retaining Washer Rondelie de bouldn de Dichtungsring Bolzen- Rondella ferma-bullone Arandela perno de retén et flawet 185G 2
retenue haiterung
3 35586114 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito ; Codo £ 3
4 92253079 4 Clip Collier Schelle Fermaglio . Grapa eli. 4
5 92074624 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo , &S 5
6 35586601 1 U-Bolt Etrier fileté U-Boizen Staffa ad U Pemoen U U < ey 6
7 92064120 1 Tailpipe Tuyau d’échappement Auspuffstutzen Tubo di scarico Tubo de escape oty gule 7
arridre )
8 92059062 1 Plate Plaque Blech Piastrina Placa H 8
2] 35293760 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta F 9
10 35816875 1 Flange Bride Flansch Fiangia Brida @ 10
11 36715019 1 Bracket Support Biigel Staffa Ménsula Gss 1"
12 92075340 3 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca U 12
: INGERSOLL-RAND
7 o1:3




D g 35e0)

ACCIONAMIENTO

GRUPPO MOTORE

DIVERS

DRIVERS

ANTRIEB

INGERSOLLRAND

1.4

e



NOTE: This section applies only to units fitted

with water trap.

-N.B.: Cette section

concerne seuiement les
motés avec un bac
collecteur.

- ACHTUNG! Dieser

Abschnitt betrifft nur
Einheiten , die mit einem
Wasserbehilter aus-
gestattet sind.

NOTA: Questa sezione
si riferisce soltanto a

quei dispositivi che hanno

uno scaricatore d'acqua.

Nota: Esta seccién es
aplicable solamente a

unidades con colector

de agua.

Item C.P.N. «Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO T R PP
1 92131408 1 Tank Réservoir Tank Serbatoio Tanque ol 1
2 92354661 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tapbn a;\.i 2
3 92120013 1 Cap Couvercle VerschiuBschraube - Tappo Tapa stai 3
4 92492800 1 Connecter Connecteur AnschluB3stiick Raccordo Conectador J= 4
5 92097005 1 Hose Canalisation souple’ Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b ,-’ ]
6 92118793 2 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo f ; 6
7 92118728 1 Water Trap Bac 4 eau Wassersack Scaricatore d'acqua Colector de agua ot UE; 7
8 92065358 1 Barbed Fitting Canalisation souple " Stachelarmatur Dispositivo a reticolo Conector arponado LS 5 8
.9 92118876 1 Hose Montage barbelé Schiauch Tubo flessibiie Manguera ,L z 9
10 92118785 1 Connector Connecteur AnschluBstiick . Raccordo Conectador t}.‘of 10
i1 35282292 1 Tube Tube Schiauch Tubo . Tubo V,ﬁ 1"

< obald ot a5l o o BB i e ety ¢ e

f.1.5

INGERSOLL-RAND




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO TR} JPPY]

7.1 6 | o ING=RSOLLAAND

— S — r__-.. —— e —— —— —



ftem C.P.N.

NOTE: This section applies only to units

without water trap.

N.B.: Cette section
concerne seulement les
ensembies montés sans
bac coilecteur.

ACHTUNGI Dieser
Abschnitt betrifft nur
Einheiten ohne
Wasserbehdlter.

NOTA: Questa sezione
si riferisce soltanto a
quei dispositivi che

non sono previsti con

scaricatore d’acqua.

Nota: Esta seccibn es
aplicable a unidades sin
colector de agua.

Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO AN }p'
1 92131408 1 Tank Réservoir Tank Serbatoic Tanque ol 1
2 92354661 1 Plug Capuchon Stecker Tappo Tapén sl 2
3 92120013 ] Cap Bouchon VerschluBkappe Tappo Tapa olai 3
4 92492800 1 Connector Connecteur AnschluBstiick Raccordo Conectador Jose 4
5 35282292 1 Tube Tube Schiauch Tubo . Tubo el 5
6 92065358 1 Barbed Fitting Montage barbelé Stachelarmatur Dispositivo a reticolo Conector arponado s «.,s,. [
7 92097054 1 Hose Canalisation fiexibie Schiauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b~ 7
8 92478387 1 Connector Connecteur AnschluBstiick Raccordo Conectador Joage 8

obeall et 094y ol ol il ey ;i

la7

INGERSOLL-RAND




AlIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR Delgdt & i b b
COMPRESSORE

7‘ 2.0 | INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N. Oty  AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR  elgbl fg ki b b
COMPRESSORE
- 35073030 1 Air End Compresseur Verdichterteil Gruppo Compressore Compresor RN -
1 36729622 1 Housing Boiter Gehéuse Incastellatura " Cérter N -1
2 35291038 ] Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tapbn . 2
3 35297134 2 Bearing Roulement Lager’ Cuscinetto Cojinete Jos : 3
4 35287697 2 Locknut Contre-écrou Arretiermutter Dado di fermo Contratuerca Fipems -4
5 35301738 1 Sleeve Manchon Muffe - Manicotto Manga et o5 5
6 95482220 2 O-Ring Joint torique O-Ring O-ring * Junta térica s '8
7 35301761 1 Seal Joint ‘dichtung Tenuta Sello aceite JEN NPIRE F I 7 T .7
8 35577741 1 Cover Couvercie Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa Ui '8
9 35587716 1 Cover Couvercie Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa i ‘9
10 35596477 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta L 10
11 36729614 1 Housing Boftier Gehéuse Incastellatura Cérter N 11
12 35297571 2 Pin Broche Stift Pemo Clavija s 12
13 35324656 2 Pin Broche Stift Permo Clavija s 13
14 39124946 2 Pin Broche Stift Perno Clavija Has 14
15 35596451 1 Gasket, Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta R 15
16 35305689 1 Key Clavette Schiiisselstiick Chiavetta. Llave gl 16
17 35049063 1 Rotor Set Ensemble rotor Rotorsatz insieme dei rotori Juego rotor FIXUPWN pein 17
18 35278548 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Tappo Tapén aalas 18
19 30345326 2 Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Rondella Arandela ENH 19
20 39417100 3 Shim Cale Beilegscheibe Spessore Plancha de relleno Feh ' 20
21 35330216 2 Shim Cale Beilegscheibe Spessore Plancha de reileno su 21
22 35592625 1 Shaft Arbre Welle Albero Eje ilal sgen 22
23 35303437 1 Gear Set Ensemble engrenage Getriebesatz Insieme ingranaggi Juego engranajes oA b 23
24 35287614 1 Spacer Entretoise Abstandstiick Distanziatore Espaciador idele 24
25 35289180 1 Bearing Rouilement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete 2%
26 95223772 1 Retaining Ring Bague de retenue Haltering Anello di ritegno Anillo de retencitn Slowsd dals 26
27 35289479 1 Retaining Ring Bague de retenue Haltering Anelio di ritegno Aniilo de retencién Slonzs) dals- 27
28 35297159 1 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete Jos 23
29 35297191 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte St 29
30 .35297183 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte b 30
31 35297175 2 Spacer Entretoiss Abstandstiick Distanziatore Espaciador sl 31

1.2.1

. INGERSOLL-RAND




AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR s elgdl & L5 D b
COMPRESSORE




item C.P.N. Qty AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR s elght gy il b
COMPRESSORE
32 35297142 1 Bearing Roulement Lager Montaje filtro de aire Cuscinetto Jo2 32
33 35328327 1 Spacer Entretoise Abstandstiick Cuerpo Distanziatore saela 33
34 35291012 1 Key Clavette Schiiisselstiick Elemento Chiavetta o 34
35 35279611 1 Plate Plaque Blech Tuerca/Junta Piastrina PR 35
36 35287622 1 Key Clavette Schliisselstiick Tapa Chiavetta ghis 36
37 356306737 1 Key Clavette Schliisselstiick Véivula Chiavetta gl 37
38 36729606 1 Gear Case Boiter engrenages Getriebekasten Véivula Scatola ingranaggl o N Gsks 38
39 92497700 1 Plug Bouchon Stecker Grapa Tappo sl 39
40 35593490 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Banda soporte Tenuta el dnit ik 40
41 95358024 1 O-Ring Joint torique O-Ring Codo O-ring il 1
42 35328475 i Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Grapa Caperchio olei 42
43 35287598 1 Spacer Entretoise Abstandstiick Manguera Distanziatore saela 43
44 35843101 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Grapa Coperchio athe 44
45 35286004 1 Bearing Engrenage Lager Grapa Cuscinetto S s 45
46 39424916 2 Retainer Arrétoir Halterung Indicador Dispositivo di ritegno St atal 46
47 35334960 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Indicador Guarnizione HY. 47
48 30346456 1 Washer Rondelle Dichtungsring Ménsula Rondella s 48
49 35815810 1 Bracket Support Biigel Brida Staffa s 49
50 35273937 2 Snubber Washer Rondelle de blocage Dichtungsring fiir Manguera Rondella d’arresto a2 Kb 50
ReibungsstoRdadmpfer
51 35287838 2 Mount Monture Tréger ‘ Brida Supporto Jo- 51
52 35364660 1 Spacer Entretoise Abstandstuck Manguera Distanziatore iasle 52
INGERSOLL-RAND
; 023




AiR INTAKE SYSTEM

ADMISSION D'AIR

LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM SISTEMA DS
AMMISSIONE

SISTEMA DE ADMISION
DE AIRE

D elgdl e jlg>




e

Item C.P.N. Qty AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASS-SYSTEM SISTEMA Di SISTEMA DE ADMISION elght cana jlg
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE
(1-4) 92147438 2 Air Cleaner Assy Ensemble déparateur d’air  Luftfiltersatz Cojinete Complesso filtro aria bt indoger (1-4)
1 92147818 1 Body Bati Kérper Espaciador Corpo O 1
2 92147453 1 Element Elément - Element Liave Filtro s 2
3 92147826 1 - Nut/Gasket Ecrou/Joint Mutter/Dichtung Placa Dado/guarnizione PILYRY} 3
4 92147834 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Ulave Coperchio olhai 4
5 92147842 1 Valve Soupape Ventil Llave Valvola tlee 6
6 92147511 1 Vaive Soupape Ventil Caja de engranajes Valvola thw [
7 92122928 1 Clip Collier Schelle Tap6n Fermaglio U 7
8 92147461 4 Mounting Band Bande de montage Trégerband Sello Nastro di montaggio Sl dey 8 B : ]
9 92106277 1 Elbow Coude Kniestiick Junta t6rica Gomito & 9
10 35295799 2 Clamp Bride Klemme Tapa Dispositivo di serraggio HWH 10
11 35582956 1 Hose Canalisation souple Schlauch Espaciador Tubo flessibile b 11
12 92117696 1 Clamp Bride Klemme Tapa Dispositivo di serraggio i H 12
13 92184787 1 Clamp Bride Klemme Cojinete Dispositivo di serraggio FWH 13
14 92268051 1 indicator Indicateur Anzeiger Retén Indicatore e 14
15 92419290 1 indicator Indicateur Anzeiger Junta Indicatore P 15
16 92123009 2 Bracket Support Biigal Arandela Staffa lazs 16
17 92113513 2 Flange ~ Flasque Flansch Ménsula Flangia W ‘17
18 92111336 3M  Hose ~ Canalisation souple Schisuch Arandela amortiguadora  Tubo flessibile o 18
19 36709129 1 Bracket Support Biigel Soporte Staffa LUz 19
INGERSOLL-RAND

1.3




REGULATION

REGULATION

REGELUNG

REGOLAZIONE

REGULACION




REGULACION

"item CP.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION ‘ REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE T gl Sl

1 92071364 1 Bracket Support Biigel Staffa Ménsula s 1
2 - 92071299 1 Cylinder Cylindre Zylinder Cilindro Cilindro b 2
3 92079573 ] Cylinder Cylindre Zylinder Cilindro Cilindro kil 3
4 92169630 1 Ball Joint Joint & rotule Kugelgelenk Giunto sferico Rétula iy S iy 4
"5 92078062 1 Bracket Support Biigel Staffa Ménsula &z 5
6 ' 92036532 1 Clevis Maillon d'attache schikel Gancio “ Pasador de horquilla Tlais 6

;.4.1 |




REGULATION REGULATION | REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION D il Sle2

{.4 2 | INGFRSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION : polast 5l
1 35322379 1 Vaive Soupape Ventil Valvola Vilvula tlae 1
2 92256171 ] Nipple Graisseur Nippel Cappuccio per valvola Boquilfa ol Lyle dlesy 2
3 35302314 1 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattatore Adaptador ilgs ooy 3
4 92549203 1 Silencer/Orifice Orifice d'ajustement AblaBéffnungsmontage Accessorio per orifizio Montaje orificio b opall SlS
5 92109867 1 Connector Connecteur AnschluBstiick Raccordo Conector T Yy 5
6 92104132 1 Adaptor Adapteur Adapter Adattatore Adaptador ilgs Aoy 6
7 92079649 1 Hose Tuyau flexible Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera sk 7
8 92478387 1 Connector Connecteur Anschiustiick Raccordo Conector Jes 8
9 35279850 2 Tee Té T—Stiick Raccordoa T Te Ly 9 -
10 92098250 1 Tube Tube Rohr Tubo Tubo sl 10
1 35355106 1 Valve Soupape Ventil Valvola Vilvula plass 1
12 35306075 1 Tee Té T—Stiick Raccordoa T Te FR TR IO 12
13 92098235 1 Connector Connecteur AnschiuBstiick Raccordo Conector Jose 13
14 92098268 1 Tube Tube Rohr Tubo Tubo RN 14
15 92079565 1 Solenoid Soiénoide Magnet . Solenoide Solenoide o) ile 15
16 92394295 1 Reducer Réducteur Redizoerstilck Riduttore Reductor iz 16
17 92394352 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yyaur 17
18 92098276 1 Tube Tube Rohr Tubo Tubo ol 18
19 92098292 1 Tee Té T—Stiick Raccordoa T Te G oy 19
20 ‘92098284 1 Tube _ Tube Rohr Tubo Tubo » ol 20
21 92549377 1 Sitencer/Orifice Orifice d’ajustement AblaBéffnungsmontage Accessorio per orifizio Montaje orificio d pall 21
22 92040799 1 Tee Té T—Stiick Raccordoa T Te Lt Ay 22
23 92100932 1 Hose Tuyau flexibie Scauch Tubo flessibile Manguera s 23
24 35283472 1 Connector Connecteur AnschiuBstiick Raccordo Conector ooy 24
25 92119684 1 Hose Tuyau flexible Schlauch Tubo flessibile Manguera b 25
26 92306323 2 Eibow Coude Kniestiick Gomito Codo ¢S - 26
27 92313246 2 Sleeve Manchon Hiilse Manicotto Manguito s 27
28 92313238 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Pyer 28
INGERSOLL-RAND
; 4.3




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION T el g




5

SOTTOGRUPPI

item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY ° SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SUBCONJUNTOS W3 ,&Ji Lo gardl
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 36707263 2 Door Porte Tiir Sportelio Puerta < 1

2 35279108 2 Latch Vis Riegei Serratura a scatto Pestillo Pl 2

3 92094358 2 Key Clavette Schliissel Chiave Liave gl 3

4 - 36708378 2 Hinge Charnidre Scharnier Cerniera Bisagra Laie 4

5 36706778 1 Cover Front Couvercle avant Vordere Abdeckung Coperchio anteriore Tapa delantera Gadall ethi 5

6 36705036 1 Cover Rear Couvercle arridre Hintere Abdeckung Coperchio posteriore Tapa trasera 5,25 el 6

7 36708824 2 Fender Protecteur Fender Parafango Parachoques il 7

8 36712230 1 Panel Rear LH Panneau arridre gauche Hinteres Paneel, links Pannello posteriore di Panel trasero M.1. 8 gl Rl &gl 8
sinistra '

9 36712222 1 Panel Rear RH Panneau arridre droit Hinteres Paneel, rechts Panello posteriore di Panel trasero M.D. ESUE ILRESRT] 9
destra

10 92136753 1 Tool Box RH Boite 3 outils droite Werkzeugkasten, rechts Cassetta portautensili di Caja herramientas M.D. oM AW Gyt 10

, ' destra

i1 92136761 1 Tool Box LH Boite & outils gauche Werzeugkasten, links Cassetta portautensili di Caja herramientas M.1. U JCF P | T 7% 11
sinistra

12 92118645 2 Filler Piece Cale Fiillung Bocchettone di Relleno o dnkd 12
riempimento

13 35821826 1 Doorstop RH Front Butoir droit pour porte Tiirriegel, vorne rechts Fermaporta anteriore di Tope de puerta delantera oaalt § o6V A e 13

avant destra M.D.

14 36821818 1 Doorstop LH Front Butoir gauche pour porte  Tiirriegel, vorne links Fermaporta anterioredi  Tope de puerta delanters il § g VI LY has 14

) avant sinistra ) M.L

15 92075126 1 Roof Tolt Dach Tetto Techo i, 15

i ) 7 01




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS : %t il Lo gand
UNTERGRUPPEN

| 7. 7.2 | | INGERSOLL-RAND |




Hem C.P.N. Oty  SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS : Zop it de gandl
UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92119379 1 Baffle Wall Front Chicane avant droite Ablenkwand, vorne Deflettore anteriore Muro deflector delantero . o fne el 1
2 92180934 1 Baffle Wall LH Front Chicane avant gauche - Ablenkwand, vorne links  Deflettore anteriore di Muro deflector delantero Sl o ekt it dasaa 2
_sinistra M1,
3 35294859 1 Snap Bush Bague Schnappbuchse Bussola a scatto Cojinete LBV L 3
4 35816883 1 Baffle Upper Chicane supérieure Umienkwand, oben Deflettore superiore Deflector superior dgle Lo jle 4
5 92136597 1 Baffie Wall (Cooler) Chicane (refroidisseur) Umienkwand (kiihler) Deflettore (per sistema Muro deflector (A5 3d~9) 1 ime il [
‘ . diraffreddamento) {enfriador) ’
6 35816388 1 Cover Couvercle Abdeckung Coperchio - Tapa ollai ]
7 92179456 4M ' Edging Strip Bande pour rebord Einfassungsstreifen Guarnizione dei bordi Banda del canto Gy 8 7
8 92664911 2 Grommet Rondelle Caoutch Puffer Passacavo Pasacable ot ditan 3y 2 8
7 o7e3

INGERSOLL-RAND




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDXRE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS oAl Lo gand!
UNTERGRUPPEN

-

7. 7.4 | | " INGERSOLL-RAND



SEKUNDARE

#

K

ftem C.P.N. Qty  SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS [ dee il Legandt
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92185156 1 Truck Frame Chéssis Wagenrahmen * Telaio rimorchio Chésis de camién Lol S 1

2 92101864 1 Lifting Bail Anse de levage Hebegriff Gancio di sollevamento Barra de izar dilydspa 2

3 92085711 1 Shim Cale Beilegscheibe Spessore Plancha de relleno H<H 3

4 35813815 1 Belly Pan Cuve plate Unterflurcontainer Bacinella sottopancia Depésito ventral S gt 4

5 92028414 1 Belly Pan ) Cuve plate Unterflurcontainer Bacinella sottopancia Depésito ventral e iy 6 -
6 92141134 1 Inner Sheet Front LH Toile intérisure avant innenblech, vorne links Lamiera interna; Plancha delantera interior 7t LI gt o gl 8

. gauche anteriore di sinistra M.1. ‘
7 92141142 1 inner Sheet Rear RH Toile intérieure arridre innenbiech, hinten rechts  Lamiera interna; . Planchg trasera interior REER (WP 7

droite

posteriore di destra

M.D.

INGERSOLL-RAND

J——



SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPP! SUBCONJUNTOS iy W _,i.ii Lo gandi
: UNTERGRUPPEN .

| | INGERSOLL-RAND
7 o 6 ‘ . » ;«";

sa..

— o —
r — —————— -~ -— - . -




ftem C.P;N.

SUB ASSEMBLY

SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS s &ee il e gandl
: UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92080514 Grille Grille Ziergitter Griglia Rejilla s 1
"2 92101880 Cover Couvercie Abdeckung Coperchio Tapa Al 2
3 35584903 Gas Spring Assy Ens. ressort gaz Gasfedersatz Complesso molia a gas Montaje resorte gas S Gty deges ‘3
4 35325349 25m Tape %" Ruban de 1/2" 1/2" Band Nastro di 1/2 pollice 25m Cinta 1/2 gy P 2 4
5 36707073 Bumper Amortisseur Stof¥fénger Paraurti Parachoques Laa 5
6 92279140 - Reflector Réflecteur Reflektor Riflettore Reflector oS 6
7 92280866 Bracket Support Biige! Staffa Soporte uxs 7
INGERSOLL-RAND
; Y




SUB ASSEMBLY

: Lo il Lo gantt ‘

INGERSOLLRAND

— —r— —



ftem C.P.N, Gty  SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS By 73 ,iJi Lz gands
UNTERGRUPPEN . .
(1—13) 92179076 1 Foam Set Groupe 3 mouse {France Schaumstoffsatz, Materiale espanso Juego espuma pléstica (GUly ) 5965 wib {1-13)
French & German et Allemagne) Frankreich & spugnoso (Francia e ’
Deutschiand Germania)
(1-7) 92136423 1 Foam Set UK Spec. Groupe mousse (Spécif. Schaumstoffsatz, Materiale espanso Espuma pléstica tabique Spis A esma Ja (1-7)
‘ britannique) britische Norm spugnoso {normale interceptor delantero o ’
1 92119395 ] Foam Front Baffle Wali Mousse, chicane avant Schaumstoff, Leitwand Spugna, schermo Espuma pléstica tabique R TRV PN FTN 1
vorn deflettore anteriore interceptor delantero ) )
2 1 Foam Front Mousse, partie avant Schaumstoff, vorn Spugna, anteriore Espuma plésticadelantera Lgps ek 2
3 1 Foam Rear Mousse, partie arriére Schaumstoff, hinten Spugna, posteriore HIFSE PN 3
4 i Foam Rear Baffle Wali Mousse, chicane arriére Schaumstoff, Leitwand Spugna, schermo Espuma pléstica trasera Ssbs M b ms Jux 4
hinten deflettore posteriore :
5 i Foam Rear Baffle Wall Mousse, chicane arriére Schaumstoff, Leitwand Spugna, schermo Espuma pléstica tabique $sEs A5 b aa e 8
; ‘ hiriten deflettore posteriore interceptor trasero )
6 37 Adhesive Hangers Porte-adhésifs Klebeaufhinger Gancia di attacco Ganchos adhesivos asY SN 6
7 37 Nail End Protector Protége-clous Schutz, Nagelende Protezioni per chiodi Protector de clavos St Ol LU Sas 7
8 1 Foam Side Door Groupe mousse, portiére Schaumstoff, Seitentiir Spugna per portello Espuma pléstica puerta S ol b 8
‘ ‘ ) laterale costado ’
9 2 Foam Side Door Groupe mousse, portiére Schaumstoff, Seitentiir Spugna per portello Espuma pléstica puerts Sats ol S 9
) laterale costado }
10 1 Foam Side Door Groupe mousse, portiére Schaumstoff, Seitentiir Spugna per portelio Espuma pléstica puerta Sk el 10
‘ ‘ laterale costado )
1 1 Foam Air Exhaust Duct’ Mousse, conduit Schaumstoff, Spugna, condotto di Espuma pléstica conducto i clygl! Basle 35 1"
évacuation air Luftaustrittkanal scarico aria i escape de aire
12 1 Foam Air intake Duct Mousse, conduit Schaumstoff, Spugna, condotto di Espuma pléstica conducto HF ST P T 12
admission air Lufteintrittkanal ammissione aria entrada de aire '
13 2 Foam Air Exhaust Mousse, évacuation air Schaumstoff, Luftaustritt Spugna, scarico dell’aria Espuma pléstica escape Sabs elpl SN Syt 13
de aire i s

.70

INGERSOLLRAND




item C.P.N.

SUB ASSEMBLY

SOUS ENSEMBLE

SEKUNDARE

Oty SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS : Lt il Lo gand!
UNTERGRUPPEN .

{1-6) 92517184 1 External Decal Set Jeu d'auto-collant externe  Schildersatz auBen Complesso adesivi esterni  Juego autoadhesivo externo S JE il {1-6)
L] i Stripe R.H. Bande droite Streifen rechts Striscia di destra Banda lado recheo Y Y RS S .
2 1. Stripe LH. Bande gauche Streifen finks Striscia di sinistra Banda lado izquierdo St e by 2 2
3 2 80 L/S 80 L/s 80 L/S 80 L/s 80 L/S 3
4 2 Model No. modele Modeil modello modelo Jisglt o3, 4
B 2 ingersoli-Rand tngersoll-Rand " ingersoli-Rand ingersoli-Rand Ingersoil-Rand 30y J g 20t 30y 5
6 2 ingersoll-Rand Ingersoll-Rand ingersoli-Rand ingersoii-Rand Ingersoll-Rand &y Jgon 2t 505 6

f.7.10




ftem C.P.N. Gty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS : Lue i) Lo gandt
UNTERGRUPPEN
92184373 - Decal Set (French) Lot D’Auto-Coll. (Fr.) Satz Hinweisschilder (Fr) Serie Adesivi (Fr) Juego Calcomanias S 3k
{Francés) As ik
92183797 - Decat Set (German} Lot D’Auto-Coll. (Ger) Satz Hinweisschilder (Ger)  Serie Adesivi (Ger} Juego Calcomanids (6 ity IS5 i
092179084 - Decal Set (English) Lot D'Auto-Coliants Satz Hinweisschilder Serie Adesivi (Inglese) J {Alemén) =7 )
. - uego Calcomaniés
(Brit.) (England) (Inglés) et ity i) 1
1 1 Assy. Spec. Plate Plaque ; " Schild : Techn. Daten Targhetta di Insieme Placa Espec. Montaje ~ I U 1T P 2
2 1 Serial No. Plate Plaque de Numéro de Serie Schild : Serien —Nr Targhetta No Matricola Placa Nuin. de Serie Ly 3
3 6 Rivet Rivet Niete Rivetto Remache Llah Slhall s 4
4 i Decal Gen. Data Auto-Coll. Caractér. Schild : Wichtige Adesivo, Caratteris. Calcomanié Datos
< Génér. Hinweise General. Generales ._\_-i-‘-.‘“ &L:\N' JGs 5
5 1 Decal Oper. Instr. Auto-Coll. Instr. Schild : Bedienungsani. Adesivo, Istruzioni Oper. Calcomania Instruc.
’ DrUtilisation Operacién AL e stuaah e (s 6
6 1 Decal Wiring Dia. Auto-Coll. Faisceau Schild : Elektr. Adesivo, Circuito Imp Calcomanié Dia. Cables
Electr. i Schaltplan Elettr. dadta L NS, 7
7 1 Decal Danger Auto-Coll. : Danger Schiid : Gefahr Adesivo, di Pericolo Calcomani4 Peligro aach NS5s 8
8 i Decal Modification Auto-Coli. : Modification Schild : Adesivo Calcomanié Modificai6n o NG 9
9 1 Decal Metric Auto-Coll, : Metrique Schild : Metrisch Adesivo, Sistema Metrico Calcomani§ Métrico D s s 10
10 1 Decal Discharge Air Auto-Coll. : Air Délivré Schild : Luftauslass Adesivo, Scarico Aria Calcomanié Descarga Aire J g NS0 1"
11 1 Decal Diesel Fuel Auto Coll. : Combustible  Schild : Diesel —Kraftst. Adesivo, Indicatore Calcomanid Combustible
Diesel Nafta Diesel R LR IPCRTTIR I T 12
12 1 Decal Battery Lead Auto-Coll. : Branchem de  Schild : Batterie — Kabel Adesivo, Batteria Calcomanié Cable Baterid o ’
Batterie FE R ORGSO F I TS 13
13 1 Decal Circuit Boardl Auto-Coll. : Circuit Schild : Kreislaufunterbr. Adesivo, Scheda Circuit Calcomania Cuadro de ' )
Imprime Elettr. Circuitos o M I 14
14 1 Decal Oil Fill. Auto-Coll. : Rempliss Schild : Oeleinfueliung Adesivo, Tappo Riemp. Calcomanid Llenado de
D’Huile Olio Aceite i LY
15 2 Doors Closed Portes fermées Tiiren geschlossen Adesivo, Porte chiuse Puertas Cerradas i 18
s G5 S 16
16 i Decal Fuel Bleed Autocoolant purgegazole  Schild : Kraftstoffent- Adesivo, Sfiato nafta Calcomanié Purga de S
fiiftung Combustible Wl e U 17
17 i Decal Water Trap Autocollant séparateur Schild : Wasserabscheider Adesivo, Pozzetto acqua Calcomania Colector
d’eau ‘ de Agua

{.7.1

INGERSOLLRAND




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE ¢ fadd Ol dae
REMORQUE DI TRAINO

7. 8 .O | i INGERSOLL-RAND

FTF - HQRN



-

ttem C.P.N.

EQUIPEMENT

FAHRWERK-ZUBEHUR

Oty TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE : faddt Sl daa
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
1 92484385 1 Compensator Palonnier Bremsausgleich Registro Compresador Jolae 1
2 92311695 4 Hex. Nut Ecrou Ski.-Schraube Dado Tuerca hexagonal Ltds Dyone 2
3 92484484 2 Brake Cable Cable de Frein Bremskabet Cavo Freno Cable freno 4l g 3
4 92174317 1 Axie Body Corps d’Essicu Achskérper Struttura Tubolare Cuerpo del eje Py Upases 4
5 92174291 1- Axie Assy. Comp. Essieu Complet Achse Kompl. Assale Compl. Monaje comp. dei eje Wls ) gl degae 5
6 92174341 2 O Ring Joint Torique O-Ring - .O-Ring Junta térica ipdis s 6
7 92174325 4 Bearing Palies Lages Cuscinetto Cojinete 7
8 92174358 1 Torsion Bar Barre de Torsion Torsionsstab Barra di Torsione Barra de torsién ‘j‘,ﬂ‘ () 8
9 92180298 4 Brake Shoe Comp. Machoire de FreinCompl.  Bremshacke Kompl. Ganasce Compl. Zapata de ferno comp. RelS S el 9
10 92180280 2 Sealing Joint Joint " Etanchene Simmerring Tenuta Junta retenedor o) il dsy 10
1 92180314 2 Upper Spring Ressort Supérieur Zugfeder Molia Resorte superior Sile yalt 1
12° 92180306 2 Lowes Spring Ressort Infériew Zugieder Molla Resorte inferior Jie Al 12
13 92499631 2 Expander Comp. Expandeur Complet Spannschioss Espansore Compld. Dilatador comp. Uals yak Aoy 13
14 92499599 2 Rear Bearitg Roulement intériewn Hinteres Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete trasero A Jas 14
16 92484682 4 Centre Piece Picces de Centrage Teller Piatto Centraggio Pieza central 4 S dnkas - 18
17 92499672 4 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte Al 17
18 92455005 4 Rod Tige Hebel Astina Varilla i 18
19 92180272 2 Hub and Drum Assy Ens. Moyeu et Tambour Bremstrormmel Kompl. Tamburo Montaje cubo y tambor bty isdatl i pas 19
20 92180256 10 Wheel Screw Vis de Roue Radbolzen Bullone Tornillo de la rueda L PY | E R 20
21 92180264 2 ~ Front Bearing Roulement Extérieur Vorderes Lager Cuscinetto Cojinete delantera “,-U Jot 7
22 92180223 2 Castellated Nut Ecrou A Creneaux Kronenmutter Dado Tuerca encastellada Lrp Ugee 22
23 92180215 2 Split Pin Goupille Fendue Splint Coppiglia Chaveta hendida ol g 23
24 92180231 2 Hub Cap Couvercle de Moyeu Staubkappe Cappellotio Tapa cubo inhadt Lo 24
25 92180249 10 Hex. Nut Ecrou Skt.-Mutter Dado Tuerca hex. el pae 2%
26 92367663 4 Bolt Vis Skt.-Schraube Vite T.E. Perno ‘ o 26
27 92367663 6 Setscrew Vis de pression Gewindestift Vite di fermo Tornillo de ajuste NS PCINL 3 27
28 92484427 1 Handle Comp. Poignée Complet Knebel Maniglia di Blocco Mango comp. S ke 2
29 92304575 4 Hex. Nut Ecrou Skt.-Mutter Dado Tuerca hex. il dyae 29
30 92484419 1 Pin Axe Bolzen Perno Clavija o ot
31 . 92280940 2 Hex. Screw Vis . Skt.-Schraube Vite T.E. Tornillo hex. s e <
32 92499433 1 Adjustable Brkt. Support Auflagebacke Supporto Scorrevole Soporte sjustable Jedacld LG 2azs 32
- 33 92311695 2 Hex. Nut Ecrou Skt.-Mutter Dado Tuerca hex. Ll gae 33
34 92499441 1 Half Collar Demi Collier Rohrschelle Staffa U. Medio coller dab i 34
35 92304575 2 Hex. Nut Ecrou Skt.-Mutter Dado Tuerca hex. Lot Yy 35
36 92304518 4 Hex. Nut M8 Ecrou M8 Skt.-Mutter M-8 Dado M-8 Tuerca hex M8 Adi pes 36
37 92180348 2 Stop Nut Ecrou de Blocage Feststellmutter Dado Auto Bloccante Tuerca de detencién 30 dyee 37
38 92180355 2 Central Punch Screw Vis Pointeau Nachstellschraube Prigioniero Tornillo punzén central S pekad o e e 38

7.8.1

FTF — HSRG

INGERSOLL-RAND




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHDR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE D addt Sidas
REMORQUE DI TRAINC

7¢ 8 ® 2 FTF — HSRG




item C.P.N.

Qty TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE | add) Ol aae
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
39 92180207 1 Arm Assy. with Ensemble Bras Oscillant Torsionsarm M. Spindel Bracci Osciil. D.X. Montaje brazo con husillo O3 g2 an JlogS gl yie degasd 39
Spindle R.H. CD. R. M. Der. ) K3 RO E N
40 92174366 1 Swinging Arm & Brake Ensemble Bras Oscillant Torsionarm M. Bremse Bracci Oscil. Compl. D.X. Montaje brazo oscilantey <Vt _ibi ¢ Say e {8 degat 40
Assy. R.H. et Frein C.D. Kompl. R. freno M. Der.

41 92280973 4 Screw Ecrou Skt.-Schraube Vite T.E. _Tornillo R P a1
42 92499177 1 Jockey Wheel Assy. Roue Jockey Compléte Stiitzrad Kompl. Ruotino Montaje rueda jockey 1S Use deyare 42
(43-44) 92173625 2 Wheel & Tyre Assy Roue et Pheu Compi. Reifen u Felge Kompl. Cerchione & Pneumatico (43-44)
43 92454883 2 Tyre o Pneu Reifen Pneumatico Neumético bl 43
44 92441062 2 Wheel Roue Felge Cerchione Rueda e 44
45 92110196 1 Arm Assy. with Ensemble Bras Oscillant TorsionarmM. Spindel L Bracci Oscill. S.X. Montaje brazo con 033 555 o JLAS ISl yds egas a5

Spindle L.H. CG. huisollo M. Izq. PRIV EEN
46 92110170 ] Swinging Arm & Brake Ensemble Bras Oscillant Torsionarm M. Bremse Bracco Oscill. Compl. Montaje brazo osciliante V1 Ui, ey mmpa ) i gest 46

Assy. L.H.

et Frein CG.

Kompl. L.

S.X.

y freno M. I1zq.

7.8.3

FTF — HSRG

INGERSOLL-RAND




TRAILER EQUIPMENT

EQUIPEMENT
REMORQUE

FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO
DI TRAINO

EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE

© adlt Sl e

4,56

", /

FTF — HSRG




v

item CP.N. Oty TRAILER EQbIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHUR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE ¢ Aaddl Slaae
’ REMORQUE DI TRAINO
92499151 1 Hitch Assy German Ensemble d'arrimage en Zugvorrichtung (deutsch) Complesso di traino Montaje enganche Gl dy S sy icges
allemand ' ’ (tedesco) Alemén .
92499144 1 Hitch Assy. French Attelage Normes Auflaufeinr. Kompl. (Fr)  Timone Compl. (Francese) Montaje enganche b iy degag
 Francaises . Francia .
1 92484716 1 Hitch Body Comp. Corps d’Attelage Compl. Zugdeichsel Kompl. Corpo Timone Montaje cuerpo comp. . WS da J iy om . ;
2 92484989 1 Double Fork Joint Tige avec Chapes Umienkhebel Bielletta Junta de horquilla doble i 8,5 sy 2
3 02484955 1 Control Rod Levier de Commande Gestinge Asta Comando Varilla de control Nt 3
4 92455054 1 Handbrake Lever Levier de Frem 8 Mamn Handbremshebel - Leva Freno a Mano Planca del freno de mano IR S 4
5 92485101 1 Control Rod Tige de Commande Druckstange Asta Comando Varilla de control T WS 5
6 92485119 ] Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte _at 8
7 92485127 1 Push Knob Bouton Poussoir Druckknopf Pulsante Botén de empuje 3 _ade 7
8 92485135 1 Ring Bague Sicherungsring Anello Anillo S Tl .8
9 92485143 1 Breakaway Cable Cable de Sécurité Abreifiseil Fermo Cave Freno Cable de arranque St S 9
10 92484963 1 Rod Pin Axe Gestingebolzen Perno  Varilla clavija el ey 10
1 92484971 2 Split Pin Goupilie Fendue | Splint Coppiglia Chaveta hendida Sosls g 1"
12 92484880 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca T Yy 12
13 92484898 1 Split Pin Goupille Fendue Splint Coppiglia Chaveta hendida Sopls s 13
14 92485069 ] Brake Cable Compt. Cable de Frein Complet Bremskabel Kompi. Cavo Comando Freni Cable freno comp. Wels 5 ot )5 14
: Compl.
15 92485085 1 Toothed Rack Secteur Denté Zahnsegment Settore Dentato Segmento dentado RO 15
16 92485077 2 Washer Rondelle U.-Scheibe Rondella Arandela Ssb 16
17 92484997 1 Pin Goupille Bolzen Perno Clavija 3 17
18 92485010 2 Pin Goupille Bolzen Perno Clavija o 18
19 92484948 2 SplitPin Goupille Fendue Splint Coppiglia. Chaveta hendida S e 19
20 92484930 2 Washer Rondelle U.Scheibe Rondella Arandola b 20
2 92485002 1 Reversing Rod Levier de Renvoi Ubersetzungshebel Bielletta R.M. B::‘r; g‘e:smbio de Sl i 21
22 92485028 1 Cylindrical Ring Bague Zyl.-Ring Anelio Anillo cilifidrico Lilghaut dal> 2
23 92485036 1 Washer Rondelle U.-Scheibe Rondelia Arandela sL 23
24 92485044 1 Split Pin Goupilie Fendue Splint Coppiglia Chaveta hendida Sopl g 24
25 92484831 1 Thrust Rubber Butée Caouichouc Gummipuffer Fine Corsa Goma de empuje ity 1blles dlsy %5
26 92484864 1 Clamping Collar Collier de Serrage Schlauchkiemme Fascetta Collar abrasadero hais G4 26
27 92484849 1 Stop Ring Haitering Stop Ring Anillo de detencién &) Gl 27
28 92484724 1 Rear Plain Bearing Palie Arriére Lisse Hintere Lagerbuchse Bussola Guida Colinete liso trasero b il Jos 28
29 92484740 2 Grease Nipple Graisseur Schmiernippel Ingrassatore Racor de engrase e il 29
30 92455328 1 Pin Goupille ~ Bolzen Perno Clavija Y 30
31, 92485051 1 Cable Fork Chape Gabelstiick Terminale a Forcella Cable horquilla Ao 31
32 92304526 2 Nut Hexagon Ecrou Skt.-Mutter Dado Tuerca hexagonal it Dy 32
33 92484906 1 Reversing Lock Lever Levier de Blocage Riickfahrsperr Hebel Blocco R.M. Palanca cerrar marcha Lsle JUst 1) 33
. Marche Arriére atrés

34 92484914 1 Torsion Spring Ressort Torsionsfeder Molla Ritorno Resorte torsi6n 34

1.8.5

FTF — HSRG




TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO *EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE g V1 NP
REMORQUE DI TRAINO

4,5,6

| | INGERSOLL-RAND
® 806 " FTF .- HSRG B :




M& E T.BAR EEC

- ’ At e - F "w!
. Wj N j
item C.P.N. Qty  TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHUR = EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE i Vi NTEP
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
(1-87) 92055276 1 Running Gear Assy. Montage de commande Laufwerkmontage insieme organi di Montaje tren rodante PRV IR PV (1-87)
movimento
1 92052679 1 Towbar Tube Barre de remorquage Schieppstangenrohr Barra di rimorchio Tubo barra de remolque A i oyl 1
2 952652624 4 Setscrew Vis Anschiagschraube Vite di fermo Tornillo de ajuste U PRTCSC 2
3 92022763 4 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca . H 3
4 92055383 2 Boit Boulon Schraube Bullone Perno e Sl 4
5 92022763 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca yes 5
(6—45) 92052687 1 Axie Tube Assy. Montage Tube d’axe Axialstickmontage - Complesso assale Montaje tubo del eje YR TRE FI (6—45)
’ tubolare
6 92101583 ] Axle Tube Tube d'axe Axialstiick Assale tubolare Tubo del eje st gl .6
7 92102680 2 Torsion Bar Barre de torsion Torsionswelle Barra di torsione Barra de torisén Sl i 7
8 92102508 2 Setscrew Vis Anschlagschraube Vite di fermo - Tornillo de ajuste N PSS T 8
9 95076790 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado - Tuerca o 9
10 92102672 4 Bush Bague Buchse Boccola Buje s 10
11 92102664 2 Spacer Entretoise Abstandstiick Distanziatore Espaciador el 1"
12 92102508 2 Setscrew Vis Anschiagschraube Vite di fermo Tornillo de ajuste NN VRCS 2 T 12
13 95076790 2 Locknut Contre-écrou Kreuzlocjschraube Controdado Contratuerca 35 Yyas 13
14 92102573 1 Yoke Accouplement Joch, Gabelstiick Forcella Horqueta 3 e 14
15 92102565 1 Pin Goupille Stift Perno Clavija A 15
16 92102557 1 Clip Clip Schelle Fermaglio Abrasadera KW 16
17 ‘95076774 3 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Uy 17
18 92049964 ] Rod Tige Stange Tirante Varilla i 18
19 92304518 4 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yyaus 19
20 92055433 ] Plate Flasque Platte Piastra Placa FRFS 20
21 92055441 1 ‘T’ Piece Pidceen T ‘T' -Stiick Elementoa T Pieza ‘T’ LU dnkai 21
21a 92052703 2 Cable- Cable Kabel Cavo -Cable X 21a
(22-45) 92052711 1 Swinging Arm Assy R.H.  Montage bras de Schwingarm Montage, insieme braccio oscillante  Montaje brazo oscilante Y it deyeg (22-45)
balancement droit rechts di destra M. Der. .
22 92052737 1 Arm/Backplate R.H. Fiasque arriére droit Hinterwand, rechts Piastra posteriore didestra Placa trasera M. Der. S5 il i 22
(22a—-45) 92052729 1 Swinging Arm Assy L.H. Montage bras de Schwingarm Montage, Insieme braccio oscillante  Montaje brazo oscilante U RS PRV ] gL degar (22a-45)
: . ’ balancement gauche tinks di sinistra M.lzq.
22a 92052745 1 Arm/Backplate L.H. Flasque arridre gauche Hinterwand, links Piastra posteriore di Placa trasera M. izq. St Aodlst dmsio 22a
sinistra
23 92052851 2 Hub Moyeu Nabe Mozzo C"':Om - 23
- 24 92102615 2 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto ggii:m S 24
25 92102540 2 Bearing Roulement Lager Cuscinetto ) Jos 25
INGERSOLL-RAND
7 «8.9




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHUR EQU""AGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLOUE o Aadd S aae
REMORQUE Di TRAINO

7 . L - | INC="SOLL-RAND
® Bcgﬁ\ M&E T.BAR EEC o BRE i b
Y ’ S T ) ] N4



item .C.P.N. Qty TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE Al Ol ane
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
26 92102623 2 Seal Joint d'étancheité Dichtung Tenuta Retenedor e dal> 26
27 92102581 2 Washer Rondelle Kissen Rondella Arandela st 27
28 95108072 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca e 28
29 92334291 2 Pin Goupille Stift Perno Clavija HIH 29
30 92102631 2 Cap Bouchon Aufsatz Cappello Tapa ellai 30
31 92102607 10 Stud Goujon Zapfen Perno Husillo ol I e F 31
32 92102599 10 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Ypas 32
33 92055680 2 Plug Bouchon Propfen Tappo Tap6n FHEXW 33
34 92052752 2 Bolt Boulon Schraube Bullone Perno . L P T 34
35 92052760 4 Adijusting Piece Piéce d'ajustement Einstellstiick Elemento di messa a Pieza de ajuste Jacal dnki 35
punto
36 92052778 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yyar 36
37 92053768 2 Expander Entretoise Expander, Stiitzfederring Espansore Expansor 2 37
38 92052786 2 Carrier Porteur Triger . Piastra portante Conductor HIEPS 38
‘39 92052794 2 Shoe Sabot Schuh Ganascia Zapato e 39
40 92052802 2 Shoe Sabot Schuh Ganascia Zapato Ju 40
4 92052810 2 - Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte _ab 4
42 92053818 2 Saddle Reposoir Sattel Sella Sifla S 42
43 92053826 4 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte st 43
44 92052828 2 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte b 44
45 92052836 2 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte sab 45
(46-87) 92052695 1 Overun Coupling Assy Montage de dépassement  Freilaufkuppiung Accoppiamento freno ad ~ Montaje acoplamiento ipaall G0 degag {46-87)
J0cRk. inerzia arrastrado -
46 92044205 1 Eye Oeil Ose Occhiello Ojo 7y 46
47 92053867 2 Bolt Boulon Schraube . Bullone Perno e jlee 47
48 92022763 2 Locknut Contre-ecrou Anschlagschraube Controdado Contratuerca 3 Yyare 48
49 95220901 2 Clip Clip Schelle Fermaglio Abrasadera KINH 49
50 92055490 1 Boot Coffre Schuh Parapolvere Zapata i 50
51 92053610 1 Shaft Arbre Welle Pistoncino Eje Y sgas 51
52 92053628 2 Bush Bague Buchse Boccola Buje ids 52
53 92053636 1 Spacer Entretoise Abstandstiick Distanziatore Espaciador asls 53
54 92302058 2 Ninple Mamelon droit Nippel Raccordo filettato Racor i 54
55 95108072 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Uyame 55
56 92053644 1 Pin Goupille Stift Perno Clavija s 56
57 95200093 1 Washer Rondelle Abdichtring Rondella Arandela F<H) 67
58 92053651 1 Carriage Chariot Schiitten Carrello Soporte HIEPS 58
59 92053669 1 Damper Amortisseur Démpfer Ammortizzatore - Amortiguador H 59
60 92053883 2 Bolit Boulon Schraube Bullone Perno N P 60
INGERSOLL-RAND

M&E T BAREEC

1 .8.11



TRAILER EQUIPMENT

EQUIPEMENT

FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR

EQUIPAGGIAMENTO

EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE | ekl e
REMORQUE D! TRAINOC
61 92022540 2 Locknut Contre-écrou Anschiagschraube Controdado Contrtuerca 35 Vpene 61
62 82055565 1 Body Bati Aufbau Corpo Cuerpo R 62
63 92055573 1 Lever Levier Hebel Levetta Palanca gl 63
64 92055581 1 Bush Bague Buchse Boccola Buje o 64
65 92022763 2 Nut ‘Ecrou Mutter _Dado Tuerca Yyoor 65
66 95064697 i Washer Rondelle Abdichtring Rondella Arandela P 66
67 92055607 1 Pin Goupilie Stift Perno Clavija s 67
68 95081790 1 Washer Rondelle Abdichtring Rondella Arandela ] 68
69 95077442 1 Nut Ecrou - Mutter Dado Tuerca Yy 69
70 92055623 i Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte Ak 70
71 92055631 1 Cable Cable Kabel Cavo Cable Js n
72 92055649 1 Ring Segment Ring Anello Anilio Gal> 72
73 92055656 i Shackle Maillon Lasche “Biscottino’ Grillete R 73
(74-87) 92055615 1 Handbrake Lever Assy. Montage levier du frein Handbremshebel Levetta del freno a mano  Montaje Planaca freno I e g3 deges (74-87)
3 main Montage de mano
74 92053909 1 Lever Levier Hebel Levetta Palanca g 74
75 92053917 1 Handle Poignée Griff Impugnatura Mango A 75
76 92053925 1 Button Bouton Knopf Pulsante Botén 35 76
77 92053933 i Stide Rod Tige de coulissement Schieberstange Asticella scorrevole Varilla deslizante A sleal p1)5 77
78 92053941 1 Spring Ressort Feder Molla Resorte ol 78
79 92274828 i Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca yao 79
80 92053958 1 Pawi -Cliquet Sperrklinke Dente darresto Trinquete HEF 80
81 92272343 1 Setscrew Vis Anschiagschraube Vite di fermo Tomillo de ajuste Ayke o Slanes 81
82 92271576 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado | Tuerca HJV 82
83 92053966 1 Ratchet Secteur denté Ratsche Nottolino Matraca bl 83
84 95064705 1 Washer Rondelle Abdichtring Rondella Arandela sb 84
85 95077442 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca HVO 85
86 92272301 2 Setscrew Vis Anschlagschraube Vite di fermo Tomillo de ajuste R TSI I VO 86
87 95081857 2 Spring Washer Rondelle élastique Federdichtung X Rondella elastica Arandela de resorte Lab sk 87
(88—89) 92173525 2 Wheel & Tyre Assy Montage roue et preu Rad- und Reifen Montage  Insieme ruote e Montaje rueday Aoly e deges (88-89)
-pneumatici neumdtico
88 92441062 2 Wheel Roue Rad . Ruota Rueda Une 88
89 92454883 2 Tyre Preu Reifen Pneumatico Neumético by 89
90 92280940 6 Setscrew Vis Anschlagschraube Vite di fermo Tomillo de ajuste NN PRGN VO 90
91 92311695 6 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Uyes 91
92 90103185 2 Setscrew Vis Anschlagschruabe Vite di fermo Tomillo de ajuste - Hibe o e 92
93 92304575 2 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yy 93
94 92329341 2 Washer Rondelie Abdichtring Rondelia Arandeia HY 94
; «8.17

M&E T.BAR EEC

’ INGFHSOLL-HAND‘

-

—— [



«

iftem C.P.N. Qty TRAILER EQUIPMENT EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-:UBEH&R EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE ¢ Aad D dae
REMORQUE DI TRAINO
95 92083658 1 Clamp Coliier Schiauchschelle Fascetta - Grampa Ul o5
96 92083641 i Clamp Collier Schiauchschelle Fascetta Grampa it 926
(97-101) 92186030 1 Prop Stand Assy Montage de béquille Anhebevorrichtung Insieme gamba di sostegno - Montaje cabellete Lles bl ispe  (97--101)
97 92040187 1 Prop Stand Béquille Heber Gamba di sostegno Caballete Lles Jol> 97
98 92186055 1 Bracket - Equerre Biigel Braccio di sostegno Soporte s 98
99 92186063 1 Pad Coussinet _Konsole Tampone Cojifh Ll 29
100 92186071 1 Handle Poignée Griff Maniglia Mango ke 100
101 90103185 2 Setscrew Vis - Anschiagschraube Vite di fermo Tomillo de ajuste LA PRGN 35 PO 101
7 «8.13

M & E T-BAR EEC

INGERSOLL-RAND




TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE o Ak Ol dae
.REMORQUE DI TRAINO

1A

_Jdi. 1B

n @&

f.8.1
+8¢

' INC=RSOLL-RAN
(M & E T-Bar EEC Brake Adjustment) ; D

- - N - - - - - - - - - - -



TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT

.

REMORQUE

FAHRWERK-ZUBEHUR

EQUIPAGGIAMENTO
DI TRAINO

EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE

 addt Olaas

1a Tighten nut until
solid. Release till adjusted
{Approx. 2—3 turns).

1b Cable movement
should be 3-5 mm.

2a 25 mm Movement

2b Adjust cables to give
approximately 26 mm.

3a With handbrake on
first notch  distance
should be approximately
65 mm,

3b With handbrake on
first notch, the spring
store should compress to
40 mm to 50 mm.

43 When unit gets a
server push backwards
while parked: Brakes
adopt their reverse mode
and spring store extends
to retain parked condi-
tion. Handbrake will then
feel less tensioned — but
unit will stay parked.

1a Serrer I'écrou trés
fortement. Relacher
jusqu'a  I'ajustment.
{Approx. 2 — 3 hours).

1b Le mouvement du
cable devrait étre de
3 - 5mm.

2a 25 mm de mouve-
ment.

2b Aijuster les cables
pour donner environ
25 mm.

3a Avec le frein sur le
premier cran, la distance
devrait étre de 65 mm.

3b Avec le frein sur le
premier cran, la chambre
de ressort devrait se com-
primer jusqu'd 40 ou
50 mm.

4a Quand I'ensemble
subit une forte poussée
arriére 3 I'arrét Les freins
adoptent leur mode
arriére et la chambre du
ressort s'étend pour gar-
der sa position & I'arrét.
Le frein & main donnera
'impression d'étre moins
tendu — mais I'ensemble
restera stable.

fa Mutter festanziehen,
Bis zur Einstetlung losen.
{ca.2-3 Umdrehungen).

1b Die Bewegungsfrei-
heit des Kabels solite 3-5
mm betragen

2a 25mm- Bewegungs-
freit

2b Kabel auf ca 25 mm
Speilraum einstellen,

3a Bei bis zur ersten
Einrastung angezogener
Handbremse solite die
Einfernung ca. 65mm
betragen.

3b Bei bis zur ersten

Einrastung angezogener ;

Handbremse solite sich
die Federung auf 40mm
bis 50mm zusammenpres-
sen lassen.

4a Wenn die Anlage in
geparkter Position einen
starken stoB nach riick-
wirts erhalt :

Die Bremsen gehen in
Riickwirtsstellung | und
die Federung dehnt sich,
um die geparkte Position
beizubehalten. Die hand-
bremse steht dann fiih-
lungsmissig unter gerin-
gerer Spannung — doch
die Anlage verbleibt in
geparkter Position, ’

1a Stringere il dadofino
al massimo. Sbloccarlo
fino alla messa a punto
(corrispondente circa a 2
o 3 giri).

1b La libertd di movi-
mento del cavo dev'
essere fra 3 e 5 milli-
metri.

2a Spostamento di 25
mm.

2b Regolare i cavi in

modo da arrivare a circa
25 mm.

3a Con il freno a mano
impostato sulla prima
tacca, !a distanza dev’
essere circa 65 mm.

3b Con il freno a mano
impostato sulla prima
tacca, la molla deve com-
primersi fra circa i 40 e
50 mm.

4a Se tutto il complesso
subisce un’enorme spinta
all'indietro mentre  si
trova parcheggiato @ i
freni s'impostano in senso
inverso e la molla si esten-

. dein modo da mantenere

la posizione di parcheg-
gio. 1l freno a mano dara
fa sensazione di essere
sotto poca tensione — ma
tutto il complesso con-
tinuerd a timanere par-
cheggiato.

1a Apretar la tuerca
lo posible. Aflojar jasta
que quede ajustada (ap-
prox. 2—3 vueltas)

-1b  E! movimiento del

cable debe ser de 3—5mm.
2a Movimiento 25mm,

2b Ajustar los cables
para que cedan approx-
imadamente 25mm.

3a Con el freno de
mano en la primera mue-
sca la distancia debe ser
approx. 65mm. o

3b Con el freno de.

mano en la primera mue-
sca la cdmara del resorte
debe comprimirse de 40
mm a 50mm.

4a  Si la uidad recibe un
fuerte empujén haciaatris
Los frenos toman la
posicién de retroceso y el
resorte

se extiende para retener
las condiciones de esta-
cionamiento. El freno
de mano tendrd menos
tensién pero la unidad
quedard estable.

oF dl Vpeatt 330 Ty
(C—'w‘"-\’,}!,’-)
£ de o
rﬂ“‘-d}(gk"
rAYﬂ).ﬁ.!Kf Iy

TR SUR A |

L& e YO

BLA oS ol g Ty
03K Leke Lyyii pato
oW §ad il
sz, oleg oY
peor dl e t0 dl At
g i 05 L
oWk

St Al Lace T
r Al g 3012 dads
Legdd B il s ¢ Adigza
oAl jlide azgy S
R e R
N R I o
A g Sy iy
. Ay

f.8.5

(M & E T-Bar EEC Brake Adjustment)

INGERSOLL-RAND




ftem C.P.N. FASTENERS FERMOIRS BEFESTIGUNGEN DISPCSITIVI FIJADORES
Di CHIUSURA
A 92398130 M8 x 20 Whiziock Vis Whizlock M8 x 20 M8 x 20 zentrifugale Vite di fermo M8 x 20 Tornillo Whizlock YexA ety by A
Screw : Arretierschraube ‘ M8 x 20
B 92398114 M8 Nut Whiztite Ecrou Whiztite M8 M8 Schraubenmutter Dado di blocco M8 Tuerca Whiztite M8 Aphibsg Bpes 8
c 92368687 M6 x 12 Taptite Screw Vis Taptite M6 x 12 M6 x 12 Gewindeschraube  Vite ‘taptite’ M6 x 12 Tomillo Taptite (LA FLIORE c
M6 x 12 o
D 92473586 M10 x 25 Whizlock Vis Whizlock M10x 26 M10 x 25 zentrifugale Vite di fermo M10 x 26 Tomillo Whizlock - Yox\s ol syl 2y D
Scréw Arretierschraube M10x 25
E 92473594 M10 Nut Whiztite Ecrou M10 M10 Mutter Dado M10 Tuerca M10 » Ve pl g E
F 90141078 M8 x 25 Setscrew Vis M8 x 26 MBx 26 Feststelischraube  Vijte d’arresto M8 x 25 Tomillo de ajuste YoxA pl Clsha ot jlans F
. M8 x 25
G 92304518 M8 Nut Ecrou M8 M8 Mutter Dado M8 Tuerca M8 At gas G
H 92304666 M8 Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueuse M8 M8 Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di biocco M8 Arandelade seguridad M8 Apl o5t iS5 H
! 92304609 M8 Washer Rondelle M8 M8 Dichtungsring Rondella M8 Arandela M8 i
- J 92148014 M12 x 65 Bolt Boulon M12 x 65 M12 x 65 Bolzen Bullone M12 x 65 Pemo M12 x 65 V0x VY ol Chyle Sl 3
K 90103854 M12 Nut Ecrou M12 M12 Mutter Dado M12 Tuerca M12 VY ptilps K
L 92304682 M12 Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueusa M12  M12 Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di blocco M12  Arandela de seguridad VY ol 8 il L
' M12
M 92304344 M8 x 20 Setscrew Vis M8 x 20 M8 x 20 Fesstelischraube  Vite d'arresto M8 x 20 Tomitlo de ajuste YoxA ol Cdgle i jlerss M
' ‘ . M8 x 20
N 92304666 M8 Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueuss M8 M8 Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di biocco M8 Arandela de seguridad At oSt i1 N
M8
(o] 92280981 M10 x 30 Setscrew Vis M10 x 30 M10 x 30 Festelischraube  Vite d’arresto M10 x 30 Tomillo de ajuste LR A I PN PYCHE 3 PO 0
: M10x30 .
P 92304674 M10 Lockwasher - Rondelle bloqueuse M10  M10 Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di blocco mto Arandela de seguridad Ve ol ISl S0 P
‘ ‘ M10
o] 92271915 3/16 x 1/2 Rivet Vis & tdte creuse M5 x 16 3/16 x 1/2 Niet " Rivetto 3/16 x 1/2 Remache 3/16 x 1/2 Yot Lt Q
A 92340306 M5 x 16 Pan Head Rivet 3/16 x 1/2 M5 x 16 Zylinderschraube  Vite d'arresto a testa Tomillo de ajuste de ot dsdae ol Gl ol R
Setscrew tronco-conica m5 x 16 cabeza de cono 1ixe
: ) achatado M5 x 16
S 92304583 M5 Washer Rondelle M5 MBS Dichtungsring Rondella M5 Arandela M5 o plish s
T 92304492 M5 Nut Ecrou M5 M5 Mutter . Dado M5 Tuerca M5 o epliyes T
U 92281369 5/32 x 1/2 Rivet Rivet 5/32 x 1/2 5/32 x 1/2 Niet Rivetto 5/32 x 1/2 Remache 5/32 x 1/2 et fey Al U
v 92304641 Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueuse Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di blocco Arandela de seguridad (ISt it Y]
w 92184365 M5 x 12 Setscrew Vis & téte fraisée de M5 x 12 Festelischraube, Vite d'arresto a testa Tormillo de ajuste LA LT UNETERUUR PYCHL 3 T w
Countersunk M5 x 12 eingelassen conica M5 x 12 avellanado M5 x 12
X 92304658 M6 Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueuse M6 M6 Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di blocco M6 Arandela de seguridad Nl St IS X
, M6 '
Y 92304500 M6 Nut Ecrou M6 M6 Mutter Dado M6 Tuerca M6 “ gt Y
z 92398106 M6 Nut Whiztite Ecrou Whiztite M6 M6 Schraubenmutter Dado di blocco M6 Tuerca Whiztite M6 R TON 7% [ z
AA 92398122 M6 x 20 Whiziock Vis Whizlock M6 x 20 M6 x 20 Arretierschraube  Vite di fermo M6 x 20 Tomillo Whizlock YoxVp Bng bu AA
Screw ’ ’ M6 x 20
AB 92329309 M10 x 36 Setscrew Vis M10 x 356 M10x36 Feststelischraube . Vite d"arresto M10 x 35 Tomiilo de ajuste Yox\s ol dyle s lams AB
M10 x 35 .
AC 92304567 M10 Selflocking Nut Ecrou auto-bloquant M10  M10 selbstfeststeiiende Dado autobloccante M10  Tuerca de cierre Ve gl pSm VI 315 Yyane AC
: ) . Mutter | automético M10

7.9.0

INGERSOLLRAND




_‘

ftem C.P.N. FASTENERS FERMOIRS BEFESTIGUNGEN DISPOSITIV FIJADORES
: DI CHIUSURA
AD 95478483 5/8 x 3/4 Shoulder Boit  Boulon & épaulement 6/8 x 3/4 Ansatzbolzen Bullone 5/8 x 3/4 Pemo de tope 5/8 x 3/4 I n S ann AD
AE 92472638 M10 x 20 Whizlock Vis Whizlock M10x 20  M10 x 20 zentrifugale Vite di fermo M10x 20  Tomillo Whizlack Yoxve gt 8y 2y AE
Screw Arretierschraube : M10x 20 ’
AG 92184811 M6 x 12 Whizlock Screw  Vis Whizlock M6 x 12 M6 x 12 zentrifugale Vite di fermo M6 x 12 Tomillo Whizlock VOl thylig p AG
. Arretierschraube M6 x 12 )
AH 92271576 3/8 Nut Ecrou 3/8 3/8 Mutter Dado 3/8 " Tuerca3/8 iy AH
Al 92304450 M12 x 50 Setscrew Vis M12 x 60 M12 x 50 Feststelischraube Vite d'arresto M12x 50  Tomillo de ajuste 0o xX VY el gl s s Al
: M12 x 50
AJ 92075340 M12 Locknut Ecrou M12 M12 Arretierschraube Controdado M12 Contratuerca M12 VY ol 555 Dyane A
AK 92176718 M12 x 20 Setscrew Vis M12 x 20 M12 x 20 Feststellschraube Vite d'arresto M12x 20  Tomillo de ajuste AREL ] L TR N PYCIC 3 P AK
M12 x 20
AL 92273226 5/16 Unc Philidas Nut Ecrou Philidas Unc de 5/6 Unc. Philidas Mutter ~ Dado 5/16 Unc ‘Philidas’  Tuerca Unc. Philidas *Inr ghaded pano AL
5/16 5/16
AM 95470993 3/8 Shoulder Boit Boulon & épaulement de  3/8 Ansatzbolzen Bullone 3/8 Perno de tope 3/8 TIr S famn AM
3/8 '
AN 92274828 1/4 Unf Nut Ecrou Unf de 1/4 1/4 Unf. Mutter Dado 1/4 Unf Tuerca Unf 1/4 Ve O gy Bgare AN
AO 95209367 1/4 Unc Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueuse Unc 1/4 Inc. Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di fermo Arandela de seguridad i g O gr plnS1 8B AO
de 1/4 1/4 Unc Unc. 1/4 _ N
AP 95775037 1/4x 1/2x 1 Shoulder  Boulon & épaulementde  1/4 x 1/2 x 1 Ansatzbolzen Bullone 1/4 x 1/2x 1 Pemo de tope (EVEN W= 3 N AP
: _ Bolt 1/4x1/2x1 174x1/2 x1
AQ 95064655 1/4 Unc Steel Washer Rondelle en acier Unc de  1/4 Unc. Metalldichtungs-  Rondella d’acciaio Arandela de acero Unc Yt g O 32 13Y50 1S AQ
1/4 ring 1/4 Unc 1/4
AR 95076733 No 10 Unc Nut Ecrou Unc No. 10 No. 10 Unc. Mutter Dado 10 Unc. Tuerca Unc No. 10 Ve pby e Ol ilyee AR
AS 92472638 M10 x 20 Whiziock Vis Whiziock M10 x 20 M10 x 20 zentrifugale Vite di fermo M10 x 20 Tomillo Whizlock Yoxveplslys, o AS
Screw Arretierschraube M10x 20
AT 92304401 M10 x 25 Setscrew Vis M10 x 26 M10 x 25 Feststelischraube Vite d’arresto M10 x 25 Tornillo de ajuste M10 x Yoxte plidylecet lanee AT
25 .
AU 92304591 M6 Washer, Rondelie M6 M6 Dichtungsring Rondella M6 Arandela M6 Tplish AU
AV 92398627 M12 x 30mm Whizlock Vis Whiziock M12 x 30 mm zentrifugale  Vite di fermo Tornillo Whizlock YT, 2 AV
Screw M12 x 30 mm Arretierschraube M12x 30 mm M12 x 30 mm . )
AW 92398643 . M12 Whiztite Nut Ecrou Whiztite M12 M12 Schraubenmutter Dado di fermo M12 Tuerca Whiztite M12 VYo by gewe AW
AX 35279025 M8 x 20 Taptite Taptite M8 x 20 M8 x 20 Gewindeschraube = Vite ‘taptite’ M8 x 20 Taptite M8 x 20 . YoxA ploylubislan AX
AY 95200267 3/4 Unc x 3" Setscrew Vis Unc 3/4 Unc x 3" 3/4 Unc. x 3" Festell- Vite d’arresto 3/4 Unc x  Tornillo de ajuste X g O g Tdshe e s AY
schraube 3 3/4 Une x 3" ioy
AZ 35273937 Snubber Washer 83 Rondelle bloqueuse 83 Dichtungsring fiir Reibungs- Rondelia di blocco; dia. Arandela amortiguadora XAY Ul saaz U AZ
< 0/D x 20 1/D 0/D x 20 I/D stoBdampfer Auben() est. 83 x dia. int. 20 83 0/D x 20 1/D Yo sttt
: x innen@ 20 ) :
BA 95069597 Washer Large 3/8" Unc  Grande rondelie Unc de Gn;ﬂer Sichm"@ﬁnﬂ Rondella larga; 3/8"” Unc  Arandela grande 3/8" o O g gy Tai S iU BA
) 3/8 3/8" Unc. .  Une A
BB 92271667 Nut 3/4” Unc Aerotight  Eeroy Aerotight Uncde ~ Mutter 3/4” Unc. Aerotight Dado 3/4” Unc, tipo Tuerca Aerotight gl o Ol 31 4yt [t gane BB
. 3/ ‘Aerotight’ 3/4"Unc i
BC 92304674 M10 Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueuse M10  M10 Sicherungsscheibe . Rondella di fermo M10 Amgv'ﬂ de seguridad Ve pl ol BC

AR




ftam C.P.N. FASTENERS FERMOIRS BEFESTIGUNGEN. DISPOSITIVI FIJADORES
DI CHIUSURA
BOD 92341973 M6 x 25 Setscrew Vis M6 x 26 M6 x 25 Feststelischraube  Vite d’arresto M6 x 25 Tornillo de ajuste Yox pldshe ot slanns BD
M6 x 26
BE 92304393 M10 x 20 Setscrew Vis M10 x 20 M10 x 20 Feststellschraube " Vite d"arresto M10x 20  Tomillo de ajuste Yeoxte phcdyle ot s BE
. M10 x 20
BF 95104683 Screw 3/4” x 3% Unc Vis Unc 3/4"* x 3-1/2 Schraube 3/4" x 3-1/2Unc.  Vite 3/4" x 3-1/2 Unc Tornillo 3/4” x 3-1/2 P T R BF
Unc o
BG 95081808 3/4" Lockwasher Rondelle bloqueuss de 3/4" Sicherungsscheibe Rondella di fermo 3/4° Arandela de seguridad g T 1 BG
] 3/4'1 i 3/ ” .
BH 92304336 M8 x 16 Setscrew Vis M8 x 16 M8 x 16 Feststellschraube  Vite d'arresto M8 x 16 Tomillo de ajuste VUA b s BH
M8 x 16
Bl 35311463 M10 x 30 Capscrew Vis M10 x 30 M10 x 30 kopfschraube Vite a testa cilindrica Tornillo de cabeza Foxte ol gl s Bi
M10 x 30 M10 x 30
B4 92329283 M10 Washer Rondelie M10 M10 Dichtungsring Rondella M10 Arandela M10 Ve ol il BJ
BK 92359355 Bolt M10 x 75 Boulon M10 x 76 Bolzen M10 x 75 Bullone M10 x 756 Perno M10 x 75 Vexye of lawus BK
BL 95753588 10—Uncx 1/2 Setscrew  Vis 10 — Unc x 1/2 10 - Unc. x 1/2 Feststell-  Vite d'arresto 10 Unc Tomillo de ajuste P I TR N PO T BL
schraube . x12 10 Unc. x 1/2 Vix
BM 92329119 Nut Thin Ecrou mince Mutter, diinn Dado sottile Tuerca de pequefia altura gy Yyae BM
BN 92367663 M16 x 35 Setscrew Vis M16 x 35 M18 x 35 Feststellschraube  Vite d'arresto M16 x 36 Tornillo de ajuste POV et e BN
M16 x 35
BO 35286584 M12 x 25 Capscrew Vis M12 x 26 M12 x 25 kipfschraube Vite a testa cilindrica Tomillo de cabeza Yox AV el oo dgle slase BO
» M12x 25 M12x 25 i
BP 92472679 M5 x 12 Setscrew VisM6 x 12 M5 x 12 Feststelischraube  Vite d’arresto M5 x 12 Tornillo de ajuste L T PR P BP
. M5 x 12
BQ 92131135 5/32 Rivet Rivet 5/32. 5/32 Niet Rivetto 5/32 Remache 5/32 ferials BQ
BR 35288422 M8 x 80 Bolt Boulon M8 x 80 M8 x 80 Bolzen Bullone M8 x 80 PemoMB x 80 - AvxA et e e BR
BS 92488733 M8 x 70 Bolt Boulion M8 x 70 M8 x 70 Bolzen Bullone M8 x 70 Perno M8 x 70 VexA el Cdole jlae BS
BT 92142926 M8 x 75 Bolt Boulon M8 x 76 M8 x 75 Bolzen Bullone M8 x 76 Perno M8 x 75 VoxA o Cdyle jlee BT
BU 92304351 M8 x 30 Setscrew Vis M8 x 30 M8 x 30 Feststellschraube  Vite d'arresto M8 x 30 Tomillo de ajuste YexA Cdyle s Sles BU
: ‘ M8 x 30
BV 92304443 M12 x 40 Screw Ecrou M12 x 40 M12 x 40 Skt-Schraube Vite T.E.M12 x 40 Tornillo M12 x 40 o 9y A BV
BW 92329341 M12 Washer Rondelie M12 M12 Dichtungsring Rondeila M12 Arandela M12 AL BW
BX 92304526 M10 Nut Ecrou M10 M10 Mutter Dado M10 Tuerca M10 : BX
BY 90141078 M10 x 20 SKT. HD Screw SKT.HDEcrouMi0x20  M10 x 20 SKT. HD. SKT. HD Vite T.E. SKT. HD Tornillo e BY
' o A Skt-Schraube M10 x 20 M10x 25
CA 92092022 M10 x 20 SKT. HD Screw SKT.HD EcrouM10x20  M10 x 20 SKT. HD SKT. HD Vite T.E. SKT. HD Tornillo #r CA
Skt-Schraube M10 x 20 M10 x 20
cB 95081790 M10 x 25 SKT. HD Screw SKT.HDEcrouM10x26  M10 x 25 SKT. HD SKT. HD Vite T.E. SKT. HD Tornillo Fr CcB
. ~ Skt-Schraube M10 x 25 Mi0x25 .
cc 92664929 Rivet Assy Rivet Montage Rivet Montage Rivetto Complesso Remache Montajg Fevids . iegat ‘ec
; 9.2

p -



e

ftem C.P.N. Oty RECOMMENDED SPARE PIECES DE RECHANGE EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ- SERIE DE RICAMBI REPUESTOS RECOMEN- by (o st LAl plad
PARTS AND MAINTEN- RECOMMANDEES ET TEILE WARTUNGS-UND CONSIGLIATI KIT DADOS Y KITS DE 9ol 3poteey
ANCE/SERVICE KITS KITS D’ENTRETIEN INSPEKTIONS-SATZE DE SERVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO . K dd ) [Kiteaalt
- 92061894 - Filter Service Kit. Trousse d’enretien du filtre Service Set fiir Filter Kit servizio filtro Equlipo servicio filtro oM o & -
1 92147453 2 Air Filter Element Element —Systeme Filter Einsatz, Lufteinlass  Cartuccia—Filtro Elemento aire WM e s 1
D’aspiration Aspirazione ' ‘
2 92118678 1 Oil Filter Element Element—Filtre & huile Filter Einsatz— Cartuccia—Filtro Olio Elemento aceite hitah, vty e 2
Compressor Compresseur Kompressor-6l Compressore
3 35292358 ] . Oil Filter Element Element filtre & huile Filter Einsatz — Motor- 61  Cartuccia—Fiitro Olio Elemento aceite LJEN LRGN o= s 3
: Engine Moteur Filter Einsatz filr - Motore
4 35292366 1 Fuel Filter Element Element de filtre & gas Kraftstoff, Motor Cartuccia—Filtro Nafta, Elemento combustible Fosltsgiy e as 4
Engine oil, Moteur ) : Motore ]
- 92650449 Recommended Spares Lot de Base de Piéces Empfohl, Rep. Satz: Ricambi Raccomandati Juego bésico de repuestos T U ST R WL A 8
‘ Set - Basic (P175WD) Detachées Recommandé Kieiner Rep. Satz Stock Min. recomendados (P175WD) (52 sk Tvey
1 - 92549815 1 Complete Gasket Set Pochette de Joints Kompi. Dichtungssatz Serie Compl. di Juego completo de juntas S s ke 1
. Compiléte . Guarnizioni ‘
2 92118678 1 Qil Filter Element, Element, Filtre 3 Huile Filter-Einsatz, Kompr. Ol  Cartuccia, Filtro Olio Elemento filtro de aceite bl oy mle 4 2
Compressor Compresseur . ) Compr. compresor
3 092147453 2 Air Filter Element Elément de Filtre Filter-Einsatz, | ufteinlass Cartuccia, Filtro Aria Elemento filtro de aire Aub i e 3
d’Aspiration
4 35292358 1 Qil Filter Element, Elément de Filtre & Huile Filter-Einsatz, Motor-Ol Cartuccia, Filtro Olio Elemento filtro de aceite Bl iy f mbon e 4
Enginie Moteur Motore motor R
5 35292366 1 Fuel Filter Element, Elément de Filtre 3 Gas Filter-Einsatz, Kraftstof! Cartuccia, Filtro Nafta Elemento filtro de Hndt 36y als ae 5
Enaine il , Motore combustible motor . _
6 35288224 1 Belt Fan Courroie, ventilateur . Keilriemen Cinghia ventola (fpn'es del ventilador TR 6
7 35326461 1 Belt
8 92105063 1 Belt .
- 92650456 Recommended Spares Lot Intermédiaire de Piéces Empfohi. Rep. Satz : Mitt!  Ricambi Raccomandati: - Juego intermedio de et e ok Wl ok -
Set — Intermediate Détachées Recommandé Stock Normale repuestos recomendados T T
1 92650449 1 Recommended Spares Lot de Base de Pieces . Empfohl. Rep Satz : Kieiner Ricambi Raccomandati: Juego bésico de repuestos v e e cea wad ke 1
Set — Basic Détachées Recommandé Stock Minimo recomendados, T e L
2 92120013 1 Cap, Fuel Tank Bouchon de Reservoir Gas Oil Tankverschluss Tappo, Serbatoio Nafta  Tapa, tanque de'combustible TR 2
3 92076173 2 Relay o Relais Relais Relé Relé ' Bl 3
4. 92549377 1 Silencer/Orifice-BD Valve  Orifice d’ ajustement ablafloffnungsmontage Accessorio per oritizio Montaje oriticio Spalt 1S ‘3
‘ B/D Voies B/D Ventil B/D Valvola B/D Valvula
5 35583210 1 Vaive, Two Way Soupape, deux voies Durchgangsventil Valvola 2 vie Valvula dos vids S 13 s 5
6 35322379 1 Valve, Blowdown Soupape, évent Ausblasventil Vaivola di scarico VélvﬁI: d:"; o ples 6
7 35355106 1 Regulator Pressure Régulateur de pression Druckregler Regolatore di pressione Regulador gmr?em 'j".“ bl 7
8 92077601 i Element, Separator Element Séparateur Olabscheider-Einsatz Carticcia, Serbatoio Elemento separador o ot e 8
9 92095363 1 Gauge, Sightf Oil Level Tube Niveau en Verre Olstandsanzeiger Indicatore, Livello Olio Indicador nivel de aceite LR S e ehe 9
10 92086156 1 Switch, Temp. No Olive Sécurité de Temp. Temp. Schutzschalter Termostato A.T. Interruptor temp. no Olive (o 222) 30! oy ke 10
1 92395268 1 Gauge, Disch. Pressure Manométre Druckmanometer Manometro Man6metro presion PSS YD SO 1 11
12 92480177 1 Switch, Oil Pressure Sécurite de Pressiond'Huile Ol-Druckschalter Interrutt. Pressione B.P Olio '"erruptor presién aceite RS e 12
13 35327105 1 Diaphragm Dechargeur Membran ) Diaframma 'Diafragma JA A 13
14 92549203 1 Silencer/Orifice-Reguiator  Orifice d'ajustement AblaBoffnungs Montage ~  Accessorio per oritizio Montaje oriticio WS Ji b 14
Regulator Regler Regolatore Regulador -

7@ 9.3




RECOMMENDED SPARE PIECES DE RECHANGE

item C.P.N. Qty EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ- SERIE DE RICAMBI REPUESTOS RECOMEN- U g2 9hl JLAN plad
PARTS AND MAINTEN- RECOMMANDEESET TEILE WARTUNGS- UND CONSIGLIATI KIT DADOS Y KITS DE g3l Jailieey
ANCE/SERVICE KITS KiTS D'ENTRETIEN INSPEKTIONS-SATZE DE SERVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO . Laadt [Llenalt
92650464 - Major Spares Set Jeu de piéces détachées groBer Ersatzteil - Satz “Ricambi principali Juego principal de ol et pld ol
Iy majeures - ' repuestos
1 92650456 1 Intermediate Spares Set  Jeu de piéces détachées Zwischensatz Ersatzteile  Ricambi intermedi Juego intermedio de tarery )i ol b i
v intermédiaires repuestos
2 35287838 3 Mount Monture Trager Sostegno Soporte Jo- 2
3 92058320 1 Circuit Board Panneau de circuit Schaitbrett Quadra circuito Cuadro de circuitos LS8 1 i ) 3
4 35583459 1 Muffier Silencieux Auspufftopf Marmitta Silenciador de escape _ gl (Il 4
5 92064120 1 Tailpipe Tuyau d’ échappement Auspuffrohr Ugello di uscita Tubo de escape St gl 5
arriére
6 92071299 1 Cylinder Cylindre Zylinder Cilindro Cilindro sk 6
7 92078054 i Valve, Safety Soupape, sécurité Sicherheitsventil Valvola sicurezza Vélvula de seguridad U pless 7
8 92294461 3 Valve, Hand Soupape, manuelle Handventii Valvola a mano Viélvula de mano St plass 8
9 92306901 1 Hourmeter Compteur horaire Stundenmesser Contaore Cuentahoras cleldislie 9
10 92079573 1 Cylinder Cylindre Zylinder Cilindro Cilindro Sake 10
1" 92086719 1 Switch, Start Contact, démarrage AlanaBschalter Interr. avvio Interruptor poner en N s 1
marcha
12 92075530 1 Key Clé Schiliissel Chiave Llave Lde 12
13 92101054 1 Valve, Check Soupape, vérification Kontroliventil Controllo valvola Vélvula de control Lk &“ i3
14 35318161 1 Spring, M.P.V. Ressort, Feder Molla m.p.v. Resorte m.q.v. duet pat 14
15 92169630 1 Ball Joint, Joint a bille Kugelverschraubung Giunto sferico Rétula Tigy Sy 15
16 35318708 1 Thermostat Thermostat Thermostat Termostato Termostato e s 16
17 35288448 1 Ball Bille " Kugel Sfere Bola is N
18 35289040 1 Spring  Ressort Feder Molla Resorte ' AL 18
19 92268051 1 Restriction indicator Indicateur de restriction ~ Einddmmungsanzeiger Indicatore d'ingorgo Indicador de restriccion A3 25 19
20 92419290 1 Restriction Indicator Indicateur de restriction Einddmmungsanzeiger Indicatore d ‘ingorgo Indicador de restriccién i 2 20
21 92147842 1 Valve Soupape Ventil Valvola Vélvula s 21
22 92147511 1 Valve Soupape Ventil Vaivola V&ivula [ d 22
i ® 9 04

INGERSOLL-RAND

R




Al






TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHBR  EQUIPAGGIAMENTO EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE : Jaddl Didae
REMORQUE Di TRAINO o

s

ey )

.:J'\

70 8. ? M&E T.BAR EEC ‘ - , 'NGE G




EQUIPAGGIAMENTO

item C.P.N. TRAILER EQUIPMENT  EQUIPEMENT FAHRWERK-ZUBEHOR EQUIPO DE REMOLQUE © adl Slaae
' REMORQUE DI TRAINO
35 92484922 1 Pin : Goupille Bolzen Perno Clavija ey
36 92484930 1 Washer Rondeile U.-Scheibe Rondella Arandela b
37 92484948 1 Split Pin Goupille Splint Coppiglia Chaveta hendida TG e
38 92484872 1 Setscrew Vis Skt.-Schraube Bullone Passante Tornillo de ajuste ke i ylems
39 92484773 1 Shock Absorber Amortisseur StoRdampfer Ammortizzatore Amortiguador i ol
40 92484823 1 Towing Rod Complete Timon Complet - Zugstange Kompl. Complesso Comando Varilla de remolque oS i o d
: Traino completo )
41 92304575 1 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Yy
42 92329341 1 Washer Rondelle U.-Scheibe Rondella Arandela sb
43 92484856 1 Rubber Gaiter Soufflet Caoutchouc Faltenbalg Soffietto Parche de jebe Sl S\
44 92484781 2 Distance Piece Entretoise Distanzstiick Distanziale Distanciador ideloe dnkad
45 * 92484799 1 Pin Axe Bolzen Bullone Passante Clavija o
a6 92484757 1 Sliding Tube Comp. Tube Coulissant Complet Fiihrungsrohr Kompl!. Tubo Telescopico Tubo telescépico Comp. (e WA gd) LS SN 4s
{French 68 mm) {Francés 68 mm)
46 92110212 Sliding Tube Comp Tube coulissant du comp.  Schiebeschiauchteit Tubo telescopico Tubo telescopico Comp. LE) Py (PR (RS
{German Din 40) {en allemand DIN 40) {deutsch, DIN 40) {Standard tedesco DIN {Alemén Din 4C) (€0 1 oo 05l
DIN 40)
47 92484732 Front Bush Palier Avant Vordere Lagerbusche Bussola Buje delantero Goolel Ll 47
48 92484815 Nut Ecrou Mutter Dado Tuerca Ypar 48
49 92499169 Adjustable Towbar Piéce de Liaison Réglage’ Verstellbares Zwischen- Timone Regolabile Barra de remolque eal! LU b (ad 49
stiick sjustable
7 INGERSOLL-RAND
® 8 ® 7 .

FTF - HSRG




&

ftem C.P.N. Gty RECOMMENDED SPARE PIECES DE RECHANGE EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ- SERIE DE RICAMBI REPUESTOS RECOMEN- L goabt HLaN ghed
PARTS AND MAINTEN- RECOMMANDEES ET TEILE WARTUNGS-UND CONSIGLIATI KIT DADOS Y KITS DE Citgsl @Ceny
ANCE/SERVICE KITS KITS D'ENTRETIEN INSPEKTIONS-SATZE DE SERVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO T L Laddt [Utealt
1 92549815 Complete Gasket Set Pouchette de Joint Compl  Kompl. Dichtungssatz Serie Compl. di Juego completo de juntas oy &S e JS b 1
Guarnizioni .
2 35295005 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta ool o3 SU e alt Loe 2
3 35294610 1 Gasket, Valve Shutoff Joint, Soupape D' Arrét Dichtung, Olstopp-Ventil  Guarnizione, Viv. Junta, Cierre vélvula " daat tlas s 3
D'Huile Intercettazione ) . :
5 35288943 1 Gasket, Check Valve . Joint, Clapet , Dichtung, Luftauslassvent  Guarnizione, Viv. di Non - Junta, Vélvula de control A S plalt B 5
6 35301761 1 Seal,Oil Joint D’Etanchéité Gleitringdichtung Paraolio, Kompr. Retenedor, aceite u ’}; o e ais 6
7 95482220 2 O-Ring Joint Torique 0O-Ring O-Ring Junts térica S S 7
8 35596451 1 Gasket, Rear Brg. Hsg. Joint, Boiter Roult’ Ary’ Diﬁ::;';:‘.a Hinteres Guarnizione, Coperch. Junta, Cérter cojinete A J,._,Jlﬂc,;, e 8
: use Post. jor v I
9 35596477 1 Gasket, Gear Case Joint, Carter de Rotor Dichtung f. Rotor Guarnizione, Junp::“(:aja de engranajes s A dytee Lin 9
Gehduse Incastellatura
10 35579598 T Gasket, Oil Temp. Valve Joint, Valve de Dichtung f. "Guarnizione Valvola" Junta, Véivula temp. ROPY Y SO PR TR S0 10
Températ Huile ventil Bypass Ofio aceite o ' :
11 35288414 1 Gasket, Valve Cover Joint, Viv. By-Pass Dichtung . Deckel Guarnizione, Viv. By-Pass  junta, Tapa vélvula laalt sUai 42 11
Couvercle Olio
12 . 35584242 1 Gasket, Bypass Valve Joint, Viv. By-Pass de Dichtung f. Guarnizione, Viv. By-Pass  jynta, Viivula desvié Joamh s Lt 12
Temp. ventil Olio
13 95086559 2 0-Ring Min. Pressure Vv Joint Torique, Soupape O-Ring O-Ring, Viv. di Min. Press  junta térica, Véivula W nalt pleal s, Gl 13
: Min. de Press. ’ presién midima o
14 35294628 -1 Gasket, Min. Pressure Viv  Joint, Soupape Min. Dichtung f. Druckbegr. Guarnizione, Viv. di Min.  Junta, Vélvula presién oV haalt e dts 14
de Pres ventil Press. mifiima : ’
15 35279942 1 O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta térica Bt Gl 15
16 35293760 1 Gasket, Engine Exhaust Joint, Systeme Dichtung f. Auspuff Guarnizione, Silenzatore  Junta, Escape motor AF ote itn 16
Echappment di Scarico ST :
17 95358024 1 O-Ring Joint Torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta térica bates Gl 17
18 35334960 - 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta NP {3 3 TAF S 18
19 35688607 1 Gasket — Piston Housing - Joint, Piston Dichtung Guarnizione, Pistone Junta, Cérter pistén IS KUNCh 19
20 92290162 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello ‘ W Gl 20
21 92095413 2 O Ring Joint Torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta torica P Gl 2
22 92095421 2 O Ring Joint Torique O-Ring O-Ring Junta tbrica H{Ey i PR - 22
23 92338946 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello Pl . 23
24 92078088 1 Gasket Joint Dichtung Guarnizione Junta it 24
25 92065366 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello il Gl 25
26 92293661 1 Seal Joint Abdichtung Tenuta Sello i als 26
27 92083427 1 Seal Joint . Abdichtung Tenuta Sello @ aals 27
» INGERSOLL-RAND
7 9.5






